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, -l Bureau of Infestigation

H. 3. Bepartment of Justice

1300 Bisceyne Building
Miami, Floride
September 10, 1937,

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. .

RE: BREKID.
Dear Sir: 6

This is to advise that Assistant United States
Attorney Lloyd C. Hooks, at Miami, Florida, advised on
September 9, 1937, that he was directing a letter to the
Attorney General requesting authority to nolle the two s
outstanding indictments ageinst Cassius-}McDonald in con-
nection with the harboring of Alvin Karpis.

The numbers of the two indictments which are
still outstanding as to McDonald in the United States
District Court, Miami, Florida, are 4608 and 4659.

Very truly yours,

(FHoenen

Special Agent in Charge.
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gi]'eheral Burean of Inbestigation
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

1300 Biscayne Building
Miami, Florida
September 10, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. =

O
RE: BREKID.
Dear Sir:

Mr, Damon G.f Yerkes, Assistant United
States| Attorney at Jacksonville, Florida, addreased R
a communication to this office September 8, 1937,
advising that 1f I will furnish him the serial
number on the automatic rifle involved in this
case which is being held at this office he will
draw up a 1ibel to be filed in Miami for the pur-
pose of confiscating the rifle and turning sams
over to the Bureau.

Please advise ms if this procedurs is
oonsidered desirables,

In this oonnection, please refer to the
Bureau's letter of September 2, 1937, (7-576), ad-
dressed to this of fice, in which it was stated that
the question of confiscating the rifle has been re-
forred to the Criminasl Division of the Department.

Very truly yours,

Special Agent in Charge.
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R © " Bafereace 1s msde to your mt.u- dated Septemder 10,
) 1937, concerning the drawing up of a libel to bde ﬁled in nui

for the purpose of confiscating the sutomatic rifle and turning
the saze over to the Buresu,

- ‘You are herohy mum-tnd to toun thll procodnn
| in uxu ntwo _ . e

nmu lathn by
Auiahn‘l, Dimm.
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) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1 e . -
'n-uscxs:omclmmm: CCINCINNATI, OHIO. " -~ 7 " L.A, . meENO. 7_1'2”
REPORT MADKAT , - + . ‘ \unwnmmn: PERIODFOR ' . | merORT MADERY S -
Lo§ ANGELES . . . 9-7-57 8-h-.5.6-37 'R.°N. PRANKE  AB
ALVIN KARPIS 'lith tl.’mseu. S ' KIDNAPING; - HARBORING OF FUGITIV'ES;
DR. JOSEFPH P.%ORAN with alieses = FUGITIVE ‘| OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE; - :
1. o.v#1232, ANTHONY J, BACH, with .~ - | NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT.

o Edward George remer - Viotim, e P S

| sYNoPsis OF FACTS: . - -

) o ALBERT M%LLIAMS, 3519 Cedar Avenue, RS )
; .~ /72 "Llynwood, California, not identical with ~ =~ = =~ .
= _ mmon%f.zrr or mn;gBRDAN ‘WILLIAMS  ..° .. )
2 B £ - . interviewed and advises he does not kmow . ’ -

oy,

{ REFERENCE: e - : SR

Letter from Kansas City to Los Angeles,7-22-37;

, » Letter from Los Angeles to Kansae City,7-29-37;
Report of Special Agent R. N. Prenke, Los B

S ! ‘ A.ngeles, 7-27- 37. o D ;o ,

DETALLS .. i AT LYNWOOD, CALIFORNIA: e T et

A
v

M r PRSP S N - !

el VA -"Agent interviewed E. c. mLVERsou, Postmaster, a.nd ms A, NLLSON,
Lssisto.nt who adviaed that MRS. WARREN SNELL lives at 3519 Cedar Avenue, but that
they have s smaller home in the back where the WILLIAMS femily resides. They were
unable’ to fumish nny 1nfornmtion oonoernlng tho W‘ILLIAMS romily. ., : :
. % € )
’ The writer returned to’ the Post Offioe in about two hours to
interviei the mail oarrier, at whioh tino HALVERSON and NELSOH statod that MR. and

~

»
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BRI . MBRS. WILLIAMS had 'been in the Post Office during Agen‘b's n‘bsence, s
Sl and had obtained several money orders. : ’ e L

v o Lo . - . \ . S Ce et

. Al PN ) -

o~ . L, B ‘_‘."“."- t --- Bl ’5""“ PN, .
'«g., ¢ \

- OE ETHRIDGE olérk, stated that MK, WILLIAVS re= =
marked that he ns from Coffeyville, Kansas, where the famous DALTON
' _BROTHERS 1lived. The above three individuals all advised that WILLIAMS
T was approximately sixty years old, and his wife about forty-five, and - . -
et when shown photographs of MR, and MRS. MILTON LETT, all three definite-. . '
WOTe 1y stated that llR. md MBS. ‘WILLIAES did not resemble the photographs
: .. in any ny. R . o E

.;‘
’r

HR. HALVLRSON showed Agent the money order applications
and it was noted that Application No. 170839 was made payable to PEARL
BROOKS, 11l Willow, Coffeeville, Fansas, for 75¢, and was sent by MRS,

5 MARY WILLIAMS, Application Noe 1708140 wes made payable te F. M. DOlvﬂifEY

.5 1111 West 11th, Coffeyville, Kansas, and wes sent by A. M. WILLIAMS, in

the amount of t10.26. , o

T o : LR -F

e B MR. HALVERSON also showed Agent a letter 'which the,r

found in their outgoing meil, eddressed to MRS. ANNIE BARRY, %02 East 9th,
Coffeyville, Xansas, and which is believed tc heve been meiled by either
n.R or ,ZRS WILLIA!..S

WILLARD WARRICK mail carrier, adv:.sed that MR. end MRS.
A, M)&ILLIAMS reside in the rear house at 3519 Cedar Avenue; thet he
" has never seen MR. WILLIAMS, and that MRS. "WILLIAMS does not look 1ike
' the photograph of MRS. LETT. ‘i.‘, \ :
: The writer and Special Agent Horn interviewed MR, u.nd
MRS. WARREN SNELL, 3519 Cedar Avenue, who advised that MR. and MRS.
i WILLIAMS have lived in the rear house for the past several months; that ~
'~ they ¢eme from Coffeyville, Kansas, and that the only visitors they .- .. ..
T have had is & man ramed HORNBERGER. .They were shown photographs of. " o

#"+" MR, and MRS. LETT and stated that no_ suoh persona have usited the SRR

U UILLIANB family at ax:q tim. SE e PO SR I § ‘"Ti-, ,.'

TN N : DR W
e Y On Aug\zet 6 1937, “the writer interviewed MR. and LIRS

# 77 .ALBERT M, WILLIAMS, who edvised that they have been living at their
o .- present address since May 15, 1937, having ocome from Coff‘eyville. Eansas.
TwP .7 MR, WILLIAMS stated he is a retired Missouri-Pacific Railroad switohman; -

24" . that he does not ¥now anyone named MILTON LETT, but advised that im -~ -

___Coffeyville, Kansas, there is a man named AL LETT who is superintendent
© of Ludawick Roofing end Tile Company. MR. WILLIAMS also edvised that

JAXE U. HORWBERGER, 3333 Lynwood Koad, Lynwood, formerly was in the

hotel tusiness at Wichita, Kensas, and was very well acquainted there.

-l



Mie and RS, WILLIAMS elso mentioned that they kmow
._Mke. and ilRS. LEN JOKDAN in Long Beach, and xnow severel of his ,
7. 0% L siders back in Wiohitag They were not told that the JORDANS had been = .-
e _previously interviewed, and were requested to keep their interview =~ -
.- .= with Agent strictly oonfldentinl, whioh they promised they would do..
N They were also given the address and telephone number of the Los v
. Angeles Field Division and promised to irmediately notify the office .
- should they o'bta:.n arw Momtion st all regarding . MILTON LETT. ‘
. ; S llR. and MRS. 'ILLIAMS were also una'ble to 1dentify the o
Taw ~phot0graphs of MR. -nd MRS. LETT, .. ..7o0 . o P
MR, HORNBERGER advised Agent that he does not ]mow any-
one named MILTON LETT, nor oould he identify his photograph; however,
he advised that he operated a hotel in Wichita, Kansas, from 1927 to
. 1931. When shown LETT'S photograph, he stated LETT resembled one of
the men working at Von's Market. . _ , '

é‘.\ :
£

. At Von's Karket, 11450 Long Beach Boulevard, Agent in-
terv:.ewed BOB TONAI, manager, fruit department, and JACK WEAVER,
manager, grocery department, and both advised that the photogreph of
MILTON LETT does not look familiar to them, and that none of their
enployees resembled him.

- Agent accidentally met WILLARD WARRICK, mail ocarrier,
and he was told to advise MR, HALVERSON to discontinue the mail cover
whioh had been placed on the WILLIAMS mil. This oancellatmn na
later confirmed by letter. .o U «,}

& . " PO " z :

. As . result of the mail eover which whs placed on’ the T
mail of MR. and MRS. A. M. WILLIAMS, a tracing was received indicating
a letter was received by them from MRS, MELVIN COOLEY, L16 East 10th,
Coffeyville, Kansas, and another traeing tron & D. AUY(!)DYS 101!4
So. Wd. Cofreyville, Iansas. . b _

[l

L mr 10NG BEACH, CALIFORNIA:

Ui .f-__ Deteni e LEN JORDAN. 526 Orange Drive. yn.s interviewed by .

Lgent who ndvised thet he and his wife were unable to find the letter rf

which they believed contained the address of MILTON LETT'S married '

L sister. Further, that he wrote to his sister, but has not had an

"~ . answer as yet, and as soon as he does hear, he will immediately get in

" touch with the Los Angelew Field Division. - JORDAN also advised that

__his sister BERTIE left Long Beach about two weeks ago, and returned to
" their mother's home in Okleahoma. =




* time, tracings also Irve been received indicating that BERTI

. N o .—;...; 54 --".-.'\'_-'.~
Jany - . o RIS She Ui R i e X

There are belng transmltted tslthe Cinclnnati Field

»

.‘ Divislon with copies of this report, thirteen mail tracings whioh ° '~
. were received as a result of the mail ocover that was placed ‘on the o
.mail of LEN JORDAN. Some of these tracings were ‘previously . men=

JORDAN
received a letter from San Diego, " California; one from South 171, -
Oklehoma; one from Hester Jordan, R. R. 1, Box L2, South Coffeyville,.

tioned on page lj of reference report dated 7-27-37. Since tg;f

' Oklahoma. These tracings are being forwarded, inasmuch as the Los ~

Angeles Field Division file does not contain any handwriting speci- -
mens of MILTON LETT, and it is believed that the Cincinnati Field Divlsion

should compare LETT'S handwriting with the writing appearing on these

mail tracings. e e - =N %

\? bR L . . o i ,' ' i e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

aunt of Mrs, Milt

I-ott.
g  relatives of Mrs, Lett.

A g

.P-m

ll:l.asouri, datod 8=31=37,

R

At Garrollton ll:luour:l. ‘,

e o .

4

DR

Bhorirf Buzard stated that Mrs, Addie Murrainm,

' several occasions for drunkenness and £ighting.

t

R Bivhiu.

‘-a T _g_” ‘E i
;-
e

_ Pa 'non, Advise that Is!;o hu not soon her 110

_____ ~

mlswzoﬁmvmﬁnﬂ CING]NNAII, OHIOe . o2~ -~ ~og . Ke 0. rn.:nq. Te3?
| meroRT MADE AT m-r:wu:uum: PERIOD FOR REPORT MADEBY . T
1 R R WHICH MADE | ".,» - e '
Kenaaa city $=9eI? M/N? 0. A. GBII.I. " aw
T ; -
. GE RS CHARACTER OF CASE ,
GEOR Tm with aliases; = 7" |xioNAPING; OBSTRUCTION @
.. DRe JOSEPH P, MORAN, with alhaoa - e
rmnm, I, 0s ﬂzsz m* ALy T | ustics; maRBoRING oF TOGLTIVES;
3 E,BREAER « a NATIONAL FIREARMS AOT -

llra. Mdio l!urrain, carrollton, Iliasouri,
ott, advises she has
not seea or heard rran her nisce for several
years, and was unaware of her marriage te
Fumishes new addresses fer several
Oren Ferris, umcle
of Mrs, Lett, believed te be preaently ‘
residing in callao, luuouri.

Report of Special Agent L, He Richmond, Kansas City,

’—’»-

Shoritf Jomn anud and mseouri Stato Trooper c. ‘l.
Parker both advised that the photographs of MiltamXLett appeared familiar,
but they 414 mot believe this party had beem in Oarrolltm recently,

aunt of Mrs. Lett, had a -

very "doubtful reputation im town and had beea arrested by his effice e

Trooper Parker amnd Shoru’f

 Buzard advised that they would be on the watch for Lett, and would detaim .
" him on am hveetigation chargo i roum!, and notity tho xansaa city nom

= e
-
"l

3"

“'.

Mrs, Addie mu'rain, 'ho nvu in tho rear of the Reid Sale

ce, I.nonlo rerria, since the

,'~ vuer -

DO NOT WRITEK IN THESE SPACES
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‘i_htter 'a,s attendh!g ugh sdxool, and qas not ‘nvare that she had marrieu T
. “Milton Lett, who was unknown te hor. :She stated that she hsd slways boon
very attached to mine, and wéds ‘sorry té hear that she had married .
~ such a person as Lett,  The ldst she bad heard of Lucille, she was living ,
~_: _ with her mother, Mrss Constance Ferris, at Coffeyville, Kansas, Mrse . ;;1:‘::.
+, . Marrein advised ef the ‘following c‘hanged eddreaaes for rolativoa ot Ilrs.

: Lett, aa retleoted h rereremco reporrt: RYREE

<« ‘._.
TN - '
N 3 I
oK cE o d

Andrdl rerris, smndrather, c/o nrs. J’ohn (Hazel) _
... Hopper, aunt, 419 N, 7th Street, Kansas City, Kansase . ...
“Bernice Elliston y ount, Portland, Oregon (husband llmer)
clarence Ferris, uncle, (wiro I:ma) Hale, llisaouri, o £
! 6/o Mra, Te Newmine . - SRS
ch rerria, Porth.nd, Oregaa - with Bernice Blliston. B
llrs. l!urrai.n promised her coopemtion should she "hear of the
present whereabouts of either Mr, or Mrs, Lett, and she was advised how to
cantact the Kansas City Field Division in such event,

- 7 77" 'Mr, Lee Dixon, Postmaster, advised that he did mot recognize
the photographs of Milton Lett as being anyone he had ever seen before,
He was given sufficient date to enable him to watch the meil being '
received by Mrs, Murraim, and advised that’ he lonld immediately contaot
tho Kanas city riold Diviaion ahould any iail appear ;ron Lott or, hia '.'do. '_

3 ~.,v - -"- .;,t" o gf‘

Los .

At Chilliootho, mesouris “ IR

LYty s asceitained through dhe’ rosf. ornco ‘that Orea rem.,
unclo of Mrs, Lett, had’ left ) fomrdug addresl o 9&20»36 of, 59 chy
Stmt, callao, kuamn et Lo

EREETE L ror tho !nl’omation of the Portland antl St. I.ouia Orﬁcos. tho ‘
. ~Bnrem m recent!y advised that the aepprehensiom of Milton Lett, with - .
diases' uilvtlett, Jo Moilatt, T, R.@eta, J. Mifletz, Thomas J,*smw, carl '
er, Maryi¥orth, George Benton, Go RerBenton, "George”, "The K1a%,
unu 15 greatly desired imasmuch es it 1s felt that he cam aid mteraauy
- in t the harboring caaea nov boina lnveatigatod by tho Bureau ariunz tru ‘
this case, v e Lo s

——

. _-‘ e ».4 R
* g i "

It is noted that there is no pmceés outstending for Lett, but
4{n the event he is located he should be detained and the Bureau ipmediately

notified,

Milton lLett prior to the latter part of 1935 made bis principal
residence with his mother, Maggie Lett, at Wann, Oklahome, at which place
Harry Campbell end other Oklehama eand Kanses outlews were harbored during the

- P



- KT i'sr A .‘ .._f( "z ' ; : e Wt
“por1od of their depredations fa that Bart of the Soumtiys It 4s knowm L.
that Lett has 1a the past associated extemsively with underworld characters
- ~'at Colfeyville, Kansas, South Cthemna, Oklahoma, and Wichita, Kansass
~ It has been further redarted that Lett was employed in a gambling astablishment
. at Cleveland, Ohie, ¥mown as the Harverd Olub fram April, 1935, te ..
 September, 1935, I.ott, on October 85, 1935“. purchasod the autamobne which
was used by Karpis, Campbell, amd others,’ in a'mail robdery at Garrettsville, ’
Ohio, which robbery was Derpetrated om Novemder 7, 1935, On the day ef the -
robbery, hawever, Lett voluntarily surrendered himself to authorities at
Cd'temno, Kansas, thus establishing a d-ﬂnite al:lbi ru- hmolr u to
,factual 1cii>atiq| h that robbery. TORGG A T .
5’ & = - R .

/" om Pebruary 21, 1935, the Oklahom 01ty Orﬁ.ce received information
that Miltom Lett had left the hame of Constamce Ferris at Coeffeyville, .-
Kansas, on that date with Lucille Ferris, the daughtor of Constance, fer ' '
- the purpose ef merrying Iucille at Wichita, Kansas, Immediate investigatiom

at Wichita failed to disclose the marriage but it was subsequently learned

that Lett had merried Lucille at Oswego, Kansas, on February 21, 1936,

Since her marriage, ILucille 1is not believed te have returned to the home of
. her mother nor has the investigation disclosed that she has over contacted

her father, Mre Ae Ve Foerris, who has been anm automobile salesman at

lloPherson and lj.qhita, xansas, snco !’obruary :1, 1935. ..\

-5

The fo novrhg aro the ﬁescript 1eu of lr, and llra. llilton I.etts

w L w8 T xS o mvv

llilton Lett, with alhun ’

- et

¥ 900 ' :: e 3
Ry U 00 RN N
-~ Wamng Okhhom. -

lenku pratenao o boing ganblor e
SRy B -

‘-} Slawd L s —i-w'm‘,»m‘& P are AT LI T . SUIN 3

i Fame /}rs. Milton Lett, nee Lucille
~ Ferris
Age 17 yrse (1936)
Height 5t 4"
Weight 120 lbs,
Eyes Blue
Hair Light brown, parted in middle, with a

grown=out permanent wave,
L P o .

T -



Poouliaritiog
Olothing '* K

Usually wears a groan suit ﬂ.th
white dlouse; brown overceat ;nh
. oape collar and narrow bemk of - - -
" drown fur on capee Om left hand, . -
~1ittle finger, wears a small allnr,;
signot ring and on ring finger same
- -hand ‘wears opa]. rlng surrounded Yy
P&rllo R .

Ou eopy or a photosmph or I.ett 1. belng tranemittod to each *
the St. Louis and Portland Officoa. i ’J

"-.:l-awv~ e Y e .
o gL S .
| B Wl
- - -~ -\ LN Fm — e

WDEVELOPD &I_B_:

’ ‘The o7, 1OUIS FIELD nxvxsnn, a% Gallso, lliasouri, will at 89 °
Clgy Street, interview Mr, Oren Ferris, who is an uncle to Mrs, Milton Lett ’
for any infommation he might have as to the present locetion of Mre and Mrs,
Lett,

. e
b R

P . . L R R T -

- ‘l‘ho PORTLAND !‘IEID DIVISION, at Portland, Oregu, will locato
and interview Bermice Elliston, aunt of Mrs, Lett, and Vern Ferris, for any
informetiam they might have es to the present whereabouts of either Mr, or
nrs. L‘tt. “S' '.i\'.A -2 ) ) ',.v‘ }"’, ? ~'.: é«

. " - ‘ . J,
I Y . P sl

=TT g KANSAS cm FIEID DIVISION, at Fale, llissouri, nn 1ocato
and interview Clarence Ferris, uncle teo Mrs, Lett, in the same connectien.
This party can_ be reachod threugh e nra. !’. ll’e-m et that tm. . ‘;;-,_
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- Roforoneo 13 nado to letter from thc Huntinztgu office
dltod ‘Septeaber 9, 1977, inquiring as to whether subjeot Amersbach
 “will be tried in rodoui Gourt, or returned to the West Virginia
aem Pmitontilry. L RURR T Lk i e s e

N a - . .
COPISE R VP ‘-Ak—‘.& A SR e -_——-}-_Z\.L-,-.l.\,.v PR T ST R

It is noted from copy of teletype dated September 4th
furnished this office that Amersbach was sentenced in the Federal
Court at Toledo on September 3, 1937, to serve 30 months in a
Penitentiary and fined $1,000,00. It 1s suggested that it be
. ascertained from the Unit.od States Narshal for the Northem Diatrict
of Ohio in whioh penitentiary Amersbach {s incarcerated, in arder

~ that the Runtington office may notify the offloialo of tho West ';‘ '
ﬂrginil State Pouitontiary, 'pbo ug vd!h toplace a dottunnr _ 2

N A

-7

P ,4'

spooul uont. \h chu-p.
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& 1616 hdoral Reserve Bank Buildinc
T Kangas Oity, Missourd -
Boptubor 10. 19!’ .

,uq, ‘ -y tjh‘t ot TN Lo

S In oonnootlou Ilﬂ! Y crnem. lnnougauon boiu
. 6onducted by this office, 1t 1s desired tint a photograph de
- obtained of one Bill{fStephens, allss BillfStevens, Stephens is
descrived as being between 350 and 55 years, 6 feet 1 inch, eand
190 to 200 pounds. It ig believed that Stephens served a
sentence in the Unitsd States Penitentiary at Leavenworth,
Kansss, some yoars ago for violation of the liquor laws. This
. sentence was the result of an arrest scmovhere ia the Stete of
‘Arkansas, It {s aleo roqnoatod thet & 1166 of sup!uu' corres-
ponde}tc bo furniqhod to this ofﬂoo. ‘f‘:

«

‘\,...

R tour mpormon 1n mn wtter il S .ppmmu.
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On September 9, 1937 Mr. Harvin C. ¥orley, an attor-
ney et Loufsville, Kentucky, ¢slled the Indianarolis ofZice by
long-distance tolophok and stated that he represented a part-
ner of Anthomy Joscph rgbech in Louisville, and that they de-
sired to start attachrzent oroceedings against any of the aszets
of Amersbach which could be found. He inquired ac to wnether any
agsets had been located in Indisnanolis. I told hin that I eould
be unable to supply this information in view of the fact that it
resulted froa an official investigation. X did edvise him thst
et the time of Amersbich®s arrcet he had an sutomobile in his
possession which had bean turned over to a friend of Amersbech

_at the latterts wruten Tequest,

-For your Mfouatlon, a uroty dopoolt box bas deen
located in Indianapolis in which Amersbach had $5,000 in eash,
The kays to this box were found in the possession of Amersdach
at the time of his arrest. The money has beer checked against
all possible ransom and other 1lists vithout any ifdentificutions
having been made. The keys to thiabox-nlhfornrdedh
your office in due time.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ﬁl;?czigzlomclmmm Cincinnati, Ohio FiLENO. T=3
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
Louisville, Kentucky 9/10/37 §/25,24,25,28) A, s. REEDER
- i 30/37 T ASR/mhf
ALVIN KARPIS I’i'bh aliases: /"-_: ey | KIDNAPING; HARBORING OF FUGI-
-DR . JOSEPH PU MORAN, with hl‘.lases - PUGITIVE, . 1 _TIVES; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE-
I.0.#1232; ET ALz - Gt NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT. BT
EDWARD GEORGEVBRELER VICTIH. ; R i ‘

| SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: , 2

L‘\ .‘

: 'SubJectoAmersbaoh, as Jimmy Braun, purcha.sed
- /. one-half interest in Southland Night Clud, - .
¢ Louisville,:Ky., approximately one month ago. ' -
- . On 8/18/37 made two phone calls from Pelican P
" Lodge Club to Indianapolis, calling Riley . . .

8371 pand Talbot 3565. Business assoociate,

. - FredJSpadie, and Thomas kMeurer, County Patrol-
" man, prior to Amersbach's apprehension acoom-" = .

-

pénied him to ‘Indianapolis, Ind., for purpose
of ascertaining more of Amersbach's connections .
and history. Search of tourist cabins where

Subject 1lived made with negative results. Amers-. .
bach posing as liquor salesman and advised -
business associates that his father was wealthy
stock holder in 0ld Baker Whiskey Corporation

and supplied him with large sums of money, of

which he spent freely while in this district. :
Handwriting specimen obtained. Subject Amers-

bach apprehended at Indianapolis 8/24/37. . g
Business associate Spadie and wife of Amersbach .
promise complete cooperation should services beaw. .

; further required._v w R L
- RUC - .
| REFERENCES: +- Lotter from the €loveiand Divisien ko the Indianapolis
AR PR Dlvision dated Lugust 19, 1937; G et
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_. Teletype from the Indianapolis Divisian. to the Lou:.s- L
. ville Division dated Auguut 28, 19875 oo e
5 Teletype from the Inaiana.polio Diviaion to the Louis- B
w v:llle Dlvisi.‘on dated August 25, 1957g S N
w} PRV &, L
~* Wolegram from the Indimapolia Division to the Louis-
ville Divis:.cm dated, August 24, 1937; ST e T e

EhE fIaettor from the Clevele.nd Divieion to all field
\ "‘.-_,,fdivisiona dated August 24, 1937.‘

. PR L R . C TR .‘>.~ ° “"'
. g L ke )q ~ 1,& T 3-'4. 4 ,.*_ R 5 -
8 i * .

 DETAILS: }“”}.;';; At Louiaville, xentuoky_

" Upon receipt of the first teletype of referenoe the
... - writer proceeded to the Louisville Pplice Department
and thera contacted Detective Sergeant Cecil Erzell; an officer who is
thoroughly familiar with the different night clubs and gambling estab-
lishments located in the City of Louisville, as well as those in the
surrounding territory of Jefferson County. This contact was made in

an endeavor to asoertain whether or not Deteotive Ezell was familiar
with any gambling establishment located in the county south of Louis-

".'wille, as quoted in the first teletype of reference dated August 23,

1987, at 12:30 P.M. An endeavor was also made to ascertain from De~
tective Bzell whether their huto theft squad had any information relo.tive
to, the automoblle used by Amersbach as gnoted in thzs teletype. A

'lhen the lioense number of th:.s oar was mentioned Deteot:.ve Ezoll in-

_formed the writer that he too was endeavoring to locate and apprehend

‘. the driver of this car for questioning, ihasmush he had been oonfiden- ‘-
' “tial: informéd by a madam of a house of prostitution, whose name is .

Ib.ryg.\ohardson, that thé driver of this ¢ar had frequently appeared o.t

* her house, and inasmuoh as he always carried a large roll of money his.,

: aotivities, in her opinion. would bear investigation, as he was not . .-

" working. “-She advised that she had endeavored Yo talk to this stranger

- —

':': as to whers he obtained his money, but that he vould never definitely

“tell her his source of income; further that whenever he would appear at
her place he would gather up all the moochers, pimps, and panders and buy
. them drinks, often spending as much as twenty-five to thirty dollars a
night in ‘her establishment and that he was ®*well-heeled®, and she, Mary
Richardson, believed that this man was not obtaining his money by any-



'.l‘he desoription' DeteetiVe Ezell obta.ined from l&u'y Rlchardson is idezi—' %
"%ical with Subject's desoription, and she had also in her ‘attempt to -
< oooperate with Detective Ezell taken down the license num'ber a.nd de- PRRTIES
eer:xption of the Ponti&o a.utomobile driven ’by Sub;joet. T g

Late on. the night or Auguet 23, 1931 the writer, acoompanied by -
Detective Ezell, questioned Mary Richardson and compared a description
she gave with that furnished in reference teletype, it appearlng that "
she had direct refere:noe to Subject Amersbach. :

_____

!hry Richardson e'bated that Subje appeared at her home flrst m e
company with éne Maynard "Frogie" %orga.n, a notorious *joint" 6uner :
of this city,” who Formerly rean & beer saloon at the intersection of

Seventh and Cedar Streets but whioch had recently ‘been closed by the

" police because of a murder which had ooocurred in this place, and that

Morgan subsequent to the murder harbored the alleged murderer, but due

to political connections they were unable to prove anything of wvalue

arainst him. She continued that she knew that Morgan had an interest

in a gambling establishment located on the outskirts of Louisville,

" Kentuoky, near Bullitt County, which is the next county adjoining ~
Louisville on the south, but that she was unable during the time of

this interview to name this gambling establishment. However, she ad-

vised the lriter ‘that within two or. three hours'she could locate -

. someone at the Seventh street distriot who would be able to give her

the name of this place; that she Gould obtain same from some of the

loafers who hung around Morgan's old pla.ce, uhich has now reopened

- ... under a different management. ¥ _:.k,_,g' . N L

ST

In acoorda;noe thereiith l!ary Riehardson la.ter oontacted the wrrter end
" Deteotive Ezell at the Louisville Police Department and advised the.t
” 'the name of ‘this gambling eetablishment owned by Morgan was known as '
‘the Pelican Lodge, which is located at the intersection of Preston Street ¢
xiid ‘md Valley Lane Road... The ‘telephone ‘number was later e.scertained tobe
Magnolia 9565. ¥ Richardson also advised that it was her knowledge
that Amersbach also had another set of license plates ‘which she believed
were from the _State of Tennessee, having observed these on the car am
" one particular occasion, but does not remember’ the full details of same,
stating that shé did nmotice, however, that there was a different set of.
- license plates from the Indiana tags which she later copled down as tre

' corrzct license number. =

It was also ascertained from Detective Ezell that the Beech Grove Tourist



Cabins were located approximately one and one-half miles beyond West
Point, Kentucky, in Herdin County south of Louisville, and that the
_ - Dixie Tourist Camp was located approxlmately five mlles beyand St.

. Helens, Kenhnolq, a suburb of Louisville. - ."" s o

‘”;‘Deteotlve Ezell and the writer "then proceeded to the Pellcan Lodge SN

late on the night of August 23, 1937, and maintained & surveillance .-~ °

. © over the automobiles around this place vith negative results, there m”'
‘. being a small orowd there, and an inside’ surveillanoe revealed that "

" there was no roulette wheel, but that poker and dice were played in

‘the back of this place, it being a typical roadhouse equipped with

- dance floor, cafe, and saloon.. Inasmch as it was believed that Agent
" had the correct location of one of Amersbach's close associates, no - :

outward investigation was made at this place. Detective Ezell advised

that he would maintain an all night surveillance of this Pelican Lodge

and did so until approximately 2:00 A.M., August 24, 1937, when the

place was closed and all occupants left. e '“fg,, n34~ m} G e
On August 24, 1957 thls div181on received a telegram from the Indian-
apolis Division advising that Subjeot had beer apprehended that morning

at Indianapolis, Indlana.‘jgﬁi, e e :

PRI . A_’.,.,

At the Southern Bell Telephone Company Agent, accompanied by Special
Agent in Charge O. C. Dewey, interviewed kr. J. Hunter Green, district
manager, who checked the telephone calls from the Pelican Lodge Club

and advised that on August 18, 1937, at 11:35 P.K. & long distance call
was placed from this olub to Indianapolis, the ocall being made to
Talbot 3565, and that at 11:37 P.M. snother lang distance telephone

call was made from the same place to Indianapolis to Riley 8371. It

. should be noted that the Talbot exchange number was a number ouoted in
reference telotype from Indianapolis; therefore it was apparent and’
proved oonclusively that Amersbach had some connection with the Pelican
Lodge. This information was later telephoned to Special Agent in Charge
H. H. Reinecke at the Indianapolis Divisian for investigat1on at that C oy

. pOint. ,_,.-_‘l ."‘,:'» SR 4 ,o; TaF . _'.-'r.q‘»- B AR ._v o
B LeE S e "w': SAIRD A ?-- ; .ug;tgigfﬂffl'< ir‘.‘mﬁ&gg
Late on the. aftennoan of Angust 25. 1937 Hf. Meurer, County .

*°" Patrolman, accompanied by Mr. Fred Spadie and Jo Mevin, appeared at .

.4 . this division and advised the writer that they on that date received
"< an Indianapolis paper which exhibited the photograph of Subjeot Amers-

-bach in custody of the U. 8. Marshal, in that city, Mr. Spadie advising
that he was the business associate of Amersbach here in Louisville and
~  related that approximately one month ago, while he and John Mevin were

.-77f<operat1ng the squthland Night Club at Seventh and Arqade Avenue, Amersbach

L 3AL wax

“~
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F=liis dame 1nto their establishment amd advised that ho was a 'hiskey saleh Lo
» "7, man .for the 0ld Baker Whiskey Corpdration, and that he was soliciting
‘" their business. - When advised that they had already purchased their
'stock of whiskey through other wholesalers Subjeot appeared very friend=-
- 1y and pulled out a 'la.rge wad of money and invited all the hangers-on '
‘and loafers to step to the bar and have a drink. During the course of-
.. the drinking Amersbach advised that he would like to do a little gambling,
577 and inasmuch as Spadie and Mevin had observed this large roll of money
" on him they decided that they would start a gambling game and ‘endeavor
to make some “easy money”, but this was not done, and Subject left after
spending approxmtely two hourl i.n their pla.co. ' ‘ _ ..
a&‘ R T, X -
' Appi'oxlmatoiy three days later Amers‘bach returned to the SOuthland Kight -
Club, at which time Spadie was absent and ‘only John Mevin present. Mr. -
Mevin at this time advised that upon Amersbach's approach he had con~-
" templated selling his half interest in this club, due to the fact that
he needed some ready money, and that profits were not coming in fast
enough to meet his needs; that he ®had a dejected look on his face when
Amersbach came in and was looking downhearted and blue". When questioned
by Amersbach as to why he was feeling that way Amersbach was told the
reason, whereupon he propositioned Mevin to sell his half of the cludb
" to him. Upen being offered $200.00 for his half interest and further
Amersbach to assume half of the outstanding bills, Mevin agreed to sell
his half interest to Amersbach, subjeot, of course, to the approval of
HI'. Spadie. \. . i % . L ~ R ]
' . . ‘ S a 2; . < i:
L Upon ¥r. 8padio's return Amersbaoh and llevin eonfronted him with their ~
proposition, at which Spadie demanded that he know more about Amers-
bach before he took him into his business venture, at whioh time Amers-
. bach informed him that his name was Jimmy Braum, oommornly known as - - .
.- Jimmy, and that he was staying at the Dixie Pourist _Camp operated hg <
7 Mr. Graham on the Dixie Highway; that his father was & large stock -
.2« holder in the 0ld Baker Whiskey Gorpore.tion and furnished him with suf-'
" -ficient funds in order to travel about the country; that he worked part
" ‘time for the oorporatic\n, he himsolf ‘Oowning & ‘part of 4he stock oun- Y

=

3

trollod by hil ta.ther, i *“‘"‘_;_f; ?.; h‘, o
)

L - Mr. sPadie oontinued ‘that ho checked “up at the téuriat camp'tmd found
.. %4, . out that Amersbach had stayed there for eome time, and Mr. Graham ad-
+.. 1+ vised him that Amersbach had always conducted himself in a businesslike
smdei " manner, and that he had been accompanied there by his wife and other
- 7= than a few family quarrels both Nr. and Mrs. Amersbach had ¢onducted
thenselves in orderly fashion.

r. Spadie advised that at that time he was still undecided as to whether
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b :‘ or not to sllmr this partnership and’ looked up l[r. lleuor, the county

z:trolman, and asked him for advice on the deal and requested Meuer *‘
", to check into Amersbach's reputation, but that Meuer failed to do so.
-:This deal was left pending for another two days and finally at Mevin's ' .
insistence Spadie consented to go through with the deal and at that = ° .
" time insisted that a _proper Bill ‘of Sale and other papers be drawn up
releasing Mevin from ~obligations and setting out Amersbach's cansent .

e . to assume same; that he had never been able to get Amersbach to £ill

' out the necessary papers and now states that he can readily see why =
same was not done, He advised that he has never felt entirely trustful
of Amersbach and gp one occasion caught him introducing himself to a
stranger as ®*Jack Gordon®, at whiech time he confronted Amersbach with
this alias, Amersbach jokingly laughing it off, stating that he was
- merely telling this stranger a Pictitious name.’ Spadie advised that
~ this was not good business and flatly asked him if he was "hot" any
" place or was mixed up in any trouble, stating that ‘he did not want to
become involved with anyone who was wanted for any law violation. He.
~ advised Amersbach that he and his wife bore axcellent reputations in
their community and had tried to run decent and orderly places and there-
fore if he, Braun, was in any way involved in law violations he, Spadie,
would buy him out.

In response “to Spadie 8 questions Amersbaoh stated that he was not
wanted by anyone, nor had he ever been involved in any violation of any
" law and again reiterated that his father was a wealthy man living in
Indianapolis, and that he would be only too glad to take Spadie to
Indianapolis and introduce him to his various friends in order to prove
" his statements; that approximately one week ago from the date of this
interview, while Amersbach and Spadie were both working in the club,

~ . Amersbach approached Spadie and asked him to accompany him to India.n-
apolis, as he wanted to see some people up there, claiming to have o,
ho.lf i.nterest '.I.n a plaoe known to Spadie as S&ndy'a Plnco}. , :’-

,’,

M. Spadio oontinued that he bolieved this - tas an oxoellent opportuni.ty

" %o find out more about his partner and asked Mr. Meuer, the county pa‘brol-?_

man, to agcompany them to Indianapolis, at whioh time they might find

out something of the real background of Amersbaoh and accordingly theso )

#  three men ‘left Louisville, Kentucky, at approximately 23:00 A.M. the first
Monday night in August, estimating it to be about August 9, arriving in

" Indianapolis early in the morning; that the first plade they visited was

.. a barber shop, whose address he is unable to recall. From there Amers-

bach took them to the Nip and Sip Beer Joint and then took them to a
place known only as "Sandy's Place", at which time Sandy and Amersbach
held a ten minute conversation privately and confidentially. From there
they went to the Washington Hotel and had something to eat at the grill.



‘At this place the bar tender, who is descoribed as a De.go, seemed to be
very familiar with Amerabach a.nd lmevw h.in qaite nll. P ;’:,.3 "f R

A
‘ .

",From this plaoe they then went to the rasidentio.l distriet md roda by
" large’ m.nsion which appeared to be moccupisd. Upon reaohing this
L point Amarsbaoh advisod, "There's,uo use stopping in to see my father.
" The folks must be gone up. to'the lakes.” od.

_'li‘x'om here thay 'went to the Rnthskellor,v whero Amersbach met 8 ta.il,"
°. . slender, dark haired girl ‘estimated to bé ‘about nineteen or +twenty - o
' years of age; that he and this girl held a lengthy conversation private-
"1y, and then all left after this conversation and went back to Louis-
ville, Kentucky. Mr. Spadie's story has been verified by both Nr. lleuer'
“and Mr. Mevin, a.nd 1t should be here stated that Mr., Spadie bears an .- .
excellent reputation as a tavern owner by .the Louisville Police Depa.rt- .
ment and Jefferson County Highway Patrol;: that he was formerly com~ -
nected with the laundry business in Louisville ‘and fias never been arres-
ted, nor was he ever lmo'n to associate with known oriminals in this o
o ,,diStrict' U .h.« el ik o ke s ux ‘,n—:.;.*.sﬁua.«i}.. .“."‘.‘:;':‘ .;...A‘_\JG . ’,*j‘
kr. Spadie has endeavored to cooperate to the fullest extent with Agents
and has emphatically insisted that he knew there was something about
Amersbach which did not strike him as being true and emphatically denies

fw e that he ever knew Amersbach was wa.nted ‘by the polioo or Agents of this
i _Burea.u.v R W A : L
77;7.‘ '“»..;"- A¢oompa.n1ed Iy llr. Séadie. -'t.he wnter oaned a.t the Dixie Tourist cgmp,

SRR : loocated approximately three mi south on the Seventh Street Highwa.y,
T "and there interviewed Mr. J. H.fGraham, owner, who advised that on the -
afternoon of August 23, 1937, Mrs JNAmersbaoch had been to the cabins,

. staying there all day, and that hd had received a telephane oall from. . .
. Mr. Amersbach requesting that he oall Mrs, Amersbach 1o the phone, at, '’

 which ‘time he did’ .80, and she had soma oonverutlon with him and tm-i.

P

. mediatoly hurrie& out to the cubinu packod ‘Eheir gripl. oallod a ttxi.-

...... i r-,'h": Ah.‘i.‘.i

Mr. Graha.m oontinued that imersbach ha.s boen a oustdmor of his for lp—
proximutely two manths and not witil he had invésted in the Southland -
- Night Club had ho‘ been a steady ocustomer of the éamp, ﬁating that at:
+-.. the time Amersbaoh advised him that he aiid his wife were going to nove
<. into the camp, which was olose to his business venture, ‘and that he
“promptly paid his bills and at no time did he ever appear to be anything
but an honest citizen. He also stated that he never noticed their having



any visitors or callers, but that lirs. Amersbach was very friendly with

J#T7 .77 hoth him and his wife, and their stay at the camp In ¢’ W,“O"“ﬁ his ¥

E auspioions as to t‘nelr posﬂsiblo truo 1dentity.”..;‘

- Cee e “%3‘ i ,. % ‘4 vl "“-A_‘“"» 4“. ) i
A searoh was ‘lna,de or Cabin #9 yfu.ch d 'been o cupj.
with negative ¥esults. Thé cqu articles lert at this tourzst éabin by
the Amersbaoht were a fer cosmetics beicmging to Hrs. Amersbaol'f. :

s

L It 13 alao to bo noted tha.t a.ll persons‘ interviered in connection with
.. this investigation have expressed’ great astonishment that Amersbach had .
. formerly oarried a gun, stating that while he was in this district he -
seldom wore a coat, usually being dressed in flannel trousers and white
“shirt, and that they nover ht any time had observed h.’un carrymg a
piBtOIQ - 3 . e

n', P
B e T T

* who confirmed informAtion as givén by the Hanson waman, stating that
*Jimmy®, as he was Sommonly known in this district, stayed with him -

" prior to the time he moved to the Dixie Tourist Camp, and that Jimmy had

~ offered to buy out his place of business and upon being refused offered

to enter into & partnhership with Mr. Carljyle, which also was refused.

Mr. Carlyle also expressed great surprise at the fact that Subject Amers-
bach was a fugitive, stating that he always appeared to be very friendly
-"" "and there was nothmg about his actions ‘which would arouse the suspiclons
of anyone. . *:,,,-_,.A U R SO TR 0, Y
. it ‘l . "i_‘.",";“;- ¢ R {{Q ._r : : :
. Photographs of Maynard Morgan have beem obtained from the Louisnlle
4 Police pepa.rtment &?d are being retained .’Ln the I-oulsnllo file on this
L ) O&Be. o 'v e '.. n,..v.%»‘ Ce ol o ~:":,‘.h «J ) T ?‘ﬁvv,..-"“‘

In view of tho apprehension of Subjeot Amersbach, as guoted 1n reference

this o&se is being i’

ERE ALY

- VAt the ‘Boeoh Grove 1‘pur1it Ca.mpi‘;he 'writer interviewed Mr, I. J%rlyle,:

"¢ telegram, and m®. further investigation being required in this distrlot, el

ed‘f 'the mersbachs, 5



\-. and packages au’ uled te inmates must contain fv' sme and register number.
- MISSC U STATE PENITENTIAR

\ JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI

d
ith the following: They may write not to exceed two letters each week. They are not allowe
reoehi?eo:::;blfe‘:.:;t' t:!i‘ctl ind p!!e' apers and oth%r res n{ matter must be received direct from the publishers, or their iag'\'sn’t.s
ae reward of good conduct is el.rly gease, pnsoners should be encouraged to be good. All outgoing letters must be written on

NOT SEND MONEY IN ANY OTHER
% ltltlonbg A e orPICs OR EXPE osg 3}5;% oggg%%de:{q%a%;%nﬁ: PAQIOA_BLE TO SBCRETARY, Missouri State

v

SRM THAN BY POSTOFFICE OR EXPRB

rison.

ame Name . - ¥prge-Edna -Nurrays

elationship e ’ | Box 900. Register No;?973 No........ letter this week

g reet Number ...
Uy oo eevemeeemmeesiamsesereeescensaes e erssaa s enas s ireies Btate _ .. ' Hall..... Jefferson City, Mo...... 103 ..

Jefferson City,Missouri.
Sepember 12th, 1937.

- Mr.”J. Edgar Hoover,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Department of Justice,
wWashington, D. C,

Dear Mr. Hoover: € Dau % .

) You will recall that I was a witness in tthBremer-
Hamm #idnaping Case in St. Faul, Minn., also that I broke the
Hamm Case to Federal Agents, Daniel Y. Sullivan and John
Madella., I further apreared as a witness in the Federal Grand
Jury Investigation of Karpis Harboring Case in Toledo, Ohio,

Just recently I accompanied Col. Marvin B. Casteel,
Supt. of Missouri Highway Fatrol to kansas City,Missouri,
there we met Agent A. E. Farland, Depirtment of Justice, who
accompanied us out to locate a hideout, used by the Barker
Karpis Gang after the Fairberry, Nebraska Bank Robbery , where
Earl Christinson was shot and later died. I also tried to
locate his grave where he was disposed of by the gang.

Now that I am in such poor health, I am bdbuilding
up my file to present to the Farole Board desirousb of securing -

a relecase so that I might get the proper mediocal care.
RECORDED & INDEXE ] S_,L__.Z_?L Zj / ,
I have been truthful and tried to aid tﬁ B’S Gove

in_ every possible way in cleaning out this gang. Will you Elei y/

write a letter to the Fardon and larole Board of Misa>uri '9

my behzlf stating of what service I have been to the Government

Mail said letter to wWarden J. M.\$anders,Jefferson City,lMissouri 4’//

who will rrecvent your letter to the Board. | &
. ¢ .

I feel certain your letter will aid much in securing. *“Q !_,
my release, thanking you and trusting I have not taken too muoh
1iberty in acking this favor of you, 1 am, o T

Very truly yours,

- 771 ) fd«v\-&. )7/
J’Jjﬂ, W'% : krs. r.dn&%hu..ray. / Z;

T



... X Hr. mnm
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. RECORDED -

xanm ony. Wesourd, - e

Mr. Baugbman ......
) | Mr. Clegg . --.ca---= ::

'] Mr. Coffey ..
MF 'mel
y u.r tun
;: Mr. Forwoﬂh tomoipr

- : Nr. ﬂ.\;»t;_.r e

My “éh!dr‘ “ssiges
Ne Nwih‘.l -h--'

‘ -"-? My, Nindb i

N l’ml

Mr: Bottel ... X
4 M Lostér .. ‘

v-nu-'lHS\

Spoehl Agnt ia %hnrgo,

- nm are boiu oumttcd. homuh. oopiu o€
& lettor dated Septemder 18, 1937, forwarded to the Bureau
by Mrs. BPima Hurray, an iaxzate of the Missouri State - -
Penitentiary at Jefferson Olty, Missouri, in which she
requests that a letter in her bshalf de writtem to Warden
J. M, Sanders in Oonnection with a oontaplatod roquut for
parole, - .. .. . .. s . R 5 :

U R,

The Bureau dooml $hat when en Agent is next {a
hrronoa City he call upon Edna Murray and advise her that

Departmental roguhuonl proolm tho -ﬂtm ot moh e
l.ff.l'c

- /)
: tSTIGATION. » *M
FEDERAL smm M‘ ‘;: oo }



Federal Bureau of Inuestination
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice

e P. Oo Box 2344,

Boston, Massachusetts. ‘
E*

September 13, 1937,

PERSONAL AND commm‘u‘m

\ . S

) : A

) ) q\_) ,. ‘

kr. J. Edgar Hoover, Vv - ¢
Federal Bureau of Investigation, \ . , 1
Veshington, D. C. N - -2
w7 \ -
Dear lir. Eoover: /‘;))* : -

Your attention is respectfully invited tp your letter N
dated July 30, 1936 addressed_to this office, re "ALVIN&KARPIS with z
aliases, et al; EDWARD GZORGE BREER, Victim, - Xidnaning" whersin =
reference is made to the receint by the Bureau of an™anonymous cormun-
ication dated July 29, 19ZE containing certain informmition with re- -
gerd to WIILIA 1.’3?‘1?% and other' confidence men and reporting ‘
the receipt of a similar anonymous cormunication dated Boston, Mass-~ -
achusetts July 13, 1936 containing further informetion conceming
confidence men and referring in particular to the alleged complicity ~~
certain members of the Boston Police Depertment, including JAMES A3
R.} CLAFLIN, WILLIAN .T.bBONNER, JOSEPH F.,)DECKER end ARTHIR M{TIEQNAW. i

A report submitted by Special Agent R. F. Gleason of B,
this office, dated Jume 25, 1937, in the same case, presently entitl- &
ed "GmRGE\'TDv!mEY; DR. JOSEPH PJL IMORAN with alieses, Fugitive, I1.0.

10232 et 2l; EDWARD GEORGE BREMER, Victim - Kidnaping; Obstructiam <=
of Justice; Harboring of Fugitives; Netional Firearms Act"™ set out -—
an undeveloped lead to be covered by the Boston Division directing <
a contact with a confidentiel informent, as advised in your letter {

of July 30, 1936. That undeveloped lead is not being covered in the -
form of & report, in view of the fact that Mead has since been app- iy

rehended and as the subject mmtter does not appear to be pertinent
to the "Brekid" matter, it is being covered by this letter to you.

As to the officials referred to in the anonymous
cmunication deted July 13, 1936, it is desired to adﬂsa that. they

T 3,
are: , RWANRNEN & INDEXED | 7 ".Sj 5

Mr, James R. Claflin, 82 lioss Hill Roed, Jameica Plain district of

. Boston who 1is Deputy Superintendent 1.n ct_xarge

-COPIES I'ESTROYEIPT the Bureeu of Criminal Investigetion of e’
Boston Police Depertment; ‘

165 MAR 25 1965~ . ¥ SN v A

r. Arthur ), Tiernen, 42 Leemington Road, Brighton ,distﬂct of T y P f/

. : Boston who 1s & Sergeant Detective stteched to¥ ‘




- the same Bureau of Criminal Identificetion;

}r. Joseph F. Decker, 6 St. Andrew's Road, Bast Boston, Mess.
who is presently a patrolman assigned to
Division 2 of the Boston Police Department,
formerly in charge of the Hotel Squad of
— the Bureau of Criminal Investigation of the
Boston Police Department;

Mr. Williem J. Bonner,284 Bellevue Street, West Roxbury district
of Boston, a detective with the remk of patrol-
man attached to the Buresu of Criminel Invest-
igation, Boston Police Department, amd part-
ner of Sergeant Tierman.

In 1936 Deputy Superintendent Claflin was in cherge of
the Bureau of Records of the Boston Police Department but is now in
charge of the Bursau of Criminal Investigation. Claflin hes held
numerous o0ffices in the Boston Police Department &and within the
past two yeers there have been very meny changes in thet department.

NXo informetion hes come to the attention of the Agents
attached to this Division indicating that Mr. Claflin has been in-
volved with eny of these confidence men. Because of the supervis-
ory positions held by Mr. Claflin for some years, contacts with
him by Azents of this office have been more or less superficial.

As to Mr. Joseph F. Decker who was a detective of the
B. C. I. in cherge of the "Hotel Squed", he was transferred from
the B. C. I. to Precinct 2, as & patrolman about six months &go,
and the report is that this trensfer was due to his alleged support
of the Republican gubernatorial candidate Haigis in the last Fall'se
State election. Report elso has it that the hotel group sought to
- have him reinstated and informetion from that source is that they
still hope thet his transfer back to the Hotel Squaed will be placed
in the near future. Mr. Decker has appeared at this office at diff-
erent times and so far as can be ascertained, has always been co-

operative and honest.

As previously stated, Sergeant ARTHUFE ¥, TIFRNAN and
- ———  Detective WILLIAY J. BONNER work together on assignments and appar-
ently handle & veriety of the more importent police cases. They
appear to heve rather wide suthority end very frecquently appear in
cases in other cities without jurisdiction of the Boston Police
Departiment, which has at times caused comment on the part of other



police departments as to their interest in such matters. They &lso,
and particularly Sergeant Tiernan, eppear prominently in newspaper
articles concerning the larger and more important police ceses. It
is understood that jn meny of the cases which they bave hamdled,
Attorney Herbert F.fCallahan, 43 Tremont Street, Boston, appears as
counsel for the defendents. This may be only & coincidence, of
course, because Attorney Callahen represents a large number of the
more notorious criminals. He is the same attorney referred to in
letter from this office to the Jacksohville Division under dete of
Ausust 6,1935 in the "Brekok matter, &t which time it will be re-
celled, he represented William Elmer Mead.

Tiernan, it is claimed, has the largest number of inform-
ants of any detective in the locel department. So far as this office
is concerned, it is stated that we have no knowledge of dishonesty
on the part of either of these two men but it is understood that they
ere not perticularly co-operative and seek personal publieity, in view
of which Agents avoid them whenever possible in ceses.

In the event that enything further concerning this situa-
tion comes to the attention of the writer, it will be communiceted to
you.,




Glavin...__..._..
Mr. H;a?bo emmeens
Mr. Hottel ...
Mr. Lester ........_..
Mr., M=Iotiie..
Mr, hnugle:e FOR

PHONE ., BREKID .
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- 1448 Standard Building
. Cleveland, Ohio

- .
. . T T »
L LA e
_:‘ .‘4' AR
" _Ret. BMID' :
R .
P

S
T T

ST ‘ . fhh -111 eonfim u hlophon. convoroauon wlth .
PR yom on this date eoncerning s conference which I had this T
RN morning with United States Anornoy ‘BR. B, Treed at cl,nlnd ~ T
S Ollo, relative to eollesting the !1 O%O fine and cour§ eosts }’r
e  emounting to $40.33 imposed upon Tony Amersbaeh fa federal . .
. .2 .-eourt at Toledo, Ohlo, from the §5, 000 belonging to this sud-
Stelias A= 0 Jeot Wnd found im w sefetly dopoau Yoz of the lorchnto FEGR el
- ' !ational Bank {n Yndlenepolis. - Coe T

. ¥r. Freed instructed Assistant U. 8. Attorney
G. P, Openhndcr at Toledo, Ohio, to prepsre the necessary
- ‘papers in order to levy an atlachmen$ against this $5,000 ~ 7
"~ in'order that the fine ead oourt costs eould de satisfied.
"1 have since oosmumicated with Mr. Oponlander, who hfomu

"~ that these papers would da forwarded on this date to the - - "'aﬁ
{'.:" Thited sutu Attorney at Indtaupona. Indnn ,{ ’»; ._41 1
e L e ™ arl R * ’ R RO TRE

Al agent rm thu omco will lntorﬂow nbjnt CE
. Amersbech on September 14, 1937, and secure s writtea order SRR
- from him nthorisln; this Buresn t0 turp Over the koys %
o, -Che safety_deposit dox £1838, mch were $okea from’ hl-.L
B ; to the Mnited States Marsdel or noh othr mma,u u
P lo dn!rn tghn }h-. o s

.“L'

._tor:v tnlr 7«1‘-. e

o ’.-.v
| 2 "41* P

Spoohl Agent ia c‘lnigo

RECORDEYD - ’7 (3 B /? / ‘://



1448 Standard Bullding
Cleveland, Ohio

Rororenoo ia made to lotter rmn tho cinoinmﬂ w0
ottxoo dated Septanber 10, 1937, in which 1t is yequosted
_ c’- . thag mfomatyn de secured as %0 ths ponit.ontlary in £
e '-huh Anthov Amarsbach wlu bo lmmmtod. : T
) ~ V

).
PR e MR - ,«,/;

~

Ploase bo ndvised that m:rcbnoh will serve his
aontanoo .at the Unitod States Penitentiary at Leaveniorth,
Kansna, [le has not beon takeon to the penitentiary as yet
j&stax‘t sorving his sentenco, but will be teken therec in

© the near mtum I T L e T e e

’,;;_1_’




B cmimu. oo b

914 Johnston Buildirg
Charlotte, Korth Cerélina

Bpeoial Agont in Chnrp

Reference is made to your letter to the Chicego Division

of August S, 1937, copies of which were sent to all Divisions,
requesting th~t s re-check de made of all Bureausof Notor Vehicles

to ascertsin whether a 1935 Ford V-B two-docor Sedam, Motor numder
2044337, end s 1935 Plymouth Sedan, Motor pumber PJ 322772, serial -
pumber 2619851 are registered at the present time, end thet if no
registration is fonnd nppropriato ctop notiou bo placed egainst
theze cars,

dae O
e O

Pursuent to the above, the Motor Vehicle Bureaus of the
States of North and South Cerolins heve been contacted end they heve
alvised that neither of these cers is registerod and thst stop
notices are deing maintained. -

In view of the fect that mo further investigation remains to
be performed in this distriot, this sase is being eonsidered referred
upon completion. It §s regquested that if these cars sre located or
their location ts mo lenger desired, this office be advlsod in ordor

that stop notices m be withdrewn.

S Vory truly youra. S
) . e-. '. i RN ¥ ,’-'{'h,:‘ v, e - ) .:{ . e Y
A S o ‘ “ ) LT . L‘v‘ .““ - . - b ' B
. : . Lo el U * :? s
S . l" ‘“ L F t" ) ._“,f;;'Z.‘ . .4 mm Scﬂlm Cov .L'-
ST Ryt Speolal Agent in m‘"""
R J A Yoo - y
- BSiK0 - 0 A o '
1.’0 1/1 Tai JL i faneE o ; .. ‘ .1 ‘-
. o8 Buron 2 'G‘*l"?‘. N o o T R

LENTRYE QANTWE . @- U e
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FEDERAL BUREAU .OF INVESTIGATION

FormNo.1

.. THIs CASEORIGINATEDAT  “Ginoinnati, Ohdos ™ -7 T ¥ wnTL o T TN, T
MEPORTMADRAT . . ' 0 || DATEwHENMADk | pemioprom < T nmnuﬁn el T
Indianapoliu, Indisna 9‘10-37 7;’9./25133'81? MCIS x. Jm - m

' gwu ‘Gm‘ df CHARACTER OF cASR -, Rz
o 4 ALVIE , with aliatos; DR. JOSEPH Ch) t XIDNAPING; HARBORING OF
o B '11""a 1s0s 12323 33}28!1~J°SEP BACH, FUGITIVES; OBSTRUCTION OF
:t | with aliases: Anthony JgsepK Amerbach, Jo erg=t JUSTICE; NATIONAL FIRFARMS ACT.
P " Janeg JosephTBrena, "Fred®, - i
sY PSIS$ OF FACTS: Jac dong Jimi.g ’Tma ‘«,3 TL: : ‘1 )
urm » Anthonste Tony‘Amersbagh, Tony = 3. ’
aech, Anthony J&mra‘bacb, Jo rennan, BRI S
Ton foder, FUGITIVE, stal; EDWARD GEORGE - - et N L
REER, Vietim. \ . o . ‘ o }h F 3 : -

c r“
i e A
oy . .

1 Synopsiu x\’

e o0V QO QO .\.. ’. .. .. .. ’. C.‘.. .O .. se "

'By cheoking Indim Sta.te antomobne registration re= .
_ .eords Amersbach was identified as one Joseph Braung who -
R o purchased 1931 Oldsmobile coach in Indianapolis 5=-12-37,
o ? Ibearing 1937 Indiane tags 58=119¢ On 6=17=37 Breaun

\ purchased 1935 Pontiac coach end transferred tags tj

£ -:A .

o } this care The Oldsmobile was sold B-2-37 in Indianapoliss
L'}’ \ Persons having dealings with Amersbach in connection with
: :3 .. ._his cars furnished information he had been seen at various

y TR Al taverns snd beer joints in Indianapolise At Sandy's Rest-

- %( 2 sursant and B 7 Amersbach was found to be infatuated with
' s--waitress Lond\Rasnake.: He was apprehended by Bureeu .

R - ggents late ob' the evening of B8-23-37 when he came to -

'.} - ~Sendy's to see Lons. On 8-24-37 fugitive warrant was

Aluued end Amersbach arraigned before Commissioner. He
ved hearing and was Jjailed in default of $20,000 bona. . ,}.

:5 ' Rmdtrsbaoh when arrested had keys to safe deposit bex im ..

'," hrofantl Nationsl Bemk, Indianspoiis, in which wes found . s

a ~ §6,000 cash, ' This money checked against Bremer, Robinson

;. and Weyerhaueser ransom lists with ‘negative resultss liij
o Q.z wife, Harguo%rmn, wes located and interviewed at .
: ,'.. #%"" Indiapapolis but she denied al)] ‘kriowledge ef his orimiul
OYED sctivitiesey On 9-1-37 Amersbach was removed to Toledo,
HES DESTR Ohio, by U.S.Marshsl, Indianapolh. Dispouition of

69 MAR 25 1968 Marshal's arrest rurnishod Buroau. iStop notices proﬁoully

u;lgtx'ff: ;:Dt? . J / J/ m . No‘r WRITE IN THESE SPACES

z - ff“U/ [475Y SEP1 71

COPIES OF THIS REPORT - -
3'Bureau (1 encls) 1 St.PauJ/
1 Chiecago 2 Cincinnati
¢+ 2 Louisville (1 encls)
3 Cleveland (1 USA Toledo) 1 encls
1 USA Indianepolis
+ 2 Indianspolis Zfr Ao 794\*()\
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Synopsis (conts) placed against 1935 ord coach, motor f2944.537
- and 1935W1lymouth se an, motor -,,»PJ-322772 still
- in effect in Indu.ne.

Tl e WU
. ,,,4,-'~, <., R

7 R Letter from Cinoinnati to Chieago with colnee -
P L : e i to all offices, dated 8-5=37; teletype me ssage

- ...

.,.“ Cog~ 2 »_‘-:,

Deteilss . 7. .- - The title of thie case 'ii marked changed’ and
g "~ " all names and aliases of Amersbach known to this
' office as contsined in the letter of reference from the Cleveland office,
nemes used by Amersbach in Indianapolis end names contained in his orime
inal record furnished by the Bureau under FBI 84230 are set out, g

' l'he teletype and letter of reference from the
Clevelend ofﬁce dated August 19, 1937, furnished information that Amers-
bach, on or about May 10, 1937, purchased about a 1929 model black Olds-
!nobile or Studebaker ooach with Indieana license tags ending "-119",

At the offices of the Indiena State Bureau of botor
-Vehicles, State House, Indianapolis, the writer first checked ell drivers'
licenses for the known nemes and aliases of Amersbach with negative ree
sultse It was then ascertained, starting with May 8, 1937, a few days
before Amersbach was supposed to have purchesed the car in question, the
Bureau was issuing tags starting 67-752. The next tag endimg in 119,
% npamely 68<119, was checked end found to be in the name of a Joseph Braum ~.
- and to have been issued on May 12, 1957, on which date Braun had purchased
a car from the Gregory & Henry Motor Company, 3327 Borth Illinols Street,

Beech Grove, Indiana. A $100 lien remained due to Joseph Braun on this
trensaction and the instruoctions on the title were to the effect that the

.-* S o 'f.,,;,"._ :t‘ e N(, "'}_'
‘P 5 V'"""‘ O \ﬁﬂ: respect to tags 58-119 it was rurther de-
" tormined that thése tags were transferred on Junme 11, 1937, to a 1936 -

Pontias coach, motor #640866, purchased from a Sherrill L. Watson, whose

in the title file referring to the Pentiac appeared to be 3160 North
~=331inois Streets The drivers! licenses were checked ageain for the name
Joseph Braun and it was found that on May 13, 1937, an application was

=2

-a 1931 Oldsmobile ooach, motor ¥F-268928, serisl #K-59221. The title file -
with respect to this cer was then - 1nspeoted and it wes found that this ,'._ :
" car was sold on August 2, 1937, to Joseph Wilhelm, 62 South Tth Street, - .

. address was listed as 347 Trenton Avenue, Indienapolise ~Braun's address .

td

J7fmmmmmmmmmmmmwwm

title ‘was to be mailed to Josoph Braun ut 1701 South Iherson Avenne. Tt

“from Cleveland to Indlanapolis, dated 8-19-837; = - .

P—



‘filled out by Joseph Braum, which application described Amersbach perfectly.

The writer, accompanied by Special Agent J, J. Meehm, con-

"";‘.';- = taoted mail carrier Horace Baker, #148, while he was serving his route in 5
: _the vicinity of 3160 North Illinois Street, and he stated that the peme St
RR SR -~Joeeph Braun sbanded taniliar %o him’ end he belleved he bhad delivered some .-

., mail in thb.t neme to 3160 North Illinois. Bahr offered tq meke inquirlg;

: to determine whether %his person was presently residing at 3160 North - '

. =% TIllinois but he was cdutioned to, do nothing at the present time, end that Lo
s M. if his assistance were needed in the future he would be oontacted againe =
i -. - The address itself was listed in the name of [ .t'mly ]cnom as Ryon, Hr. o
-~ Ryon's oeeupation bei.ng given u aalesmn. ": . . .

CerolER l'he Arlington aub-station of ‘the Post Office Departnent .
which covers the address 1707 South Emerson Avenue, was next contacted md
- Fe Lo Smith, rural carrier, checked his records end advised the following
. persons residod theres - Joseph Ly Heitsz, Kenneth Lake, Jemes and Irene
Redman, The carrier was of the opinion that he had that morning delivered +
e letter for a J. Braun. A discreet surveillance was made of 1707 South
Emerson Avenue by sgents and ocars pe.rked in the rloinity were su’bsequently
checked Iith negetive reaultl. ‘ .

‘1"/

The writer then returned to the San Street station of the

Post Office Department, which covers the address 3160 North Illinoie Street,
to determine if Joseph Breun hed furnished a change of address to the Post
Office, and at thet time the mail carrier Baker advised that he had taken
it upon himself to ed 1 at 3160 Forth Illinois Street. He td ked with -
Mrse Ryon and told her he had a registered letter for Joseph Braun, Mrs
Ryon told him that she was not aoquainted with any euoh person nor had .
unyone by that name ete.yed there at e.ny time. ";),,,. " .‘ ' ‘

*-“g Lt the Grfgory & Benry Motor Company where the "01dsmobile.
was purchaeed agent talked with Mr, He We Gregory end inspected his re=

oordss It was found that Joseph Breun g peared at this place on Mgy 12,

‘. 1937, made a $10 deposit on the Oldsmobile in question, which car was de-
. “1ivered.to Breun on Mgy 13, 1937, after the payment of an additional ... - f ,g-n -
. $133,60 in cashy "The salesman who™ ook care of Braun, E. Ge Henry, ade ‘. .,
. vised that Braun hed come to the sales lot by himself in the morning anﬂ
“looked over the cars on the lote  Braun had no .other car in evidence at. .. ' .
the time he wade this visit, Kenry furnished a desoription of Brawn which ot
tallied closely with that of Amersbach. Apersbnch'l photograph furnished
by the Cleveland office, was shown to both Henry and Gregory and they
stated that it bore a oclose resemblance to the customer kmown to them as -
.. Braune Mre Gregory added that sometime later following the sale of the - . :

" O0ldsmobile, Braun had returned to the lot driving a Pontiac coach, at which
_time he wanted the company to buy back the Ol smobile he had purchased, sgy -
‘ing he had been able to make a good deal on the Pontiac and .was willing to
resell the Oldsmobile at a sacrifices Braun was eccompenied on this oo=
casion by a woman who seemed to be about 356 or 40 years old, weighing 145
pounds, medium build, blonde hair, height not noted.

~

-3



By inspection of the locel city directory it was determined

o e ﬂat Sherrill Lsgzvatson, the individuel who sold Braun the Pontiac, was

R _’ listed as an insurance salesmesn, while Joseph 'lnholn, the purchaser of

" _ ' the Oldsmobile was merely listed "furnished rooms™. :-The writer decided

: Yo contaot Mre Watson, who was located at his- homa, 547 East 19th Street.

‘He stated that he and his brother, Howard, who was present at the time of . -

the interview, have been nanuging an orchestra in Indienapolis _for the

.. "past five years, and that during the letter part of May, 1937, he and

"~ his brother decided to go into buainul. They opened a road house tavern -

-~ 'known es "The Cars™ located on the corner of Southeastorn Avenue end . -

. "Bmerson, Indianapolis. . The tavern was to be on the order of a dine ed

dance place and Sherrill and his brother went into partnership with three
~other persons, a Mrse’ Morton, a Mr. DeHart and & Mr. Bretts Sherrill and
Howard were to furnish the music and the others were to furnish the foode
About a week after the Cars opened a strenger, later known es Joseph
Braun, came in one Sunday morning, after he had been mext door to one

v.." ' Sem Johnson's place, which Sherrill Watson desoribed as a "ecat house",

A It seems that Braun went to Johnson's to drink and afterwards wanted.some=
thing to eat and was directed to the Cars,  He bought a chicken dinner
which he seemed to enjoy very much and thereafter ceme almost every even-
ing for such & dinner for about a weeke The following week Braun started
to come in more often and had his breakfast also at the Cars, He always
hed a large roll of bills in $100 and §$50 denominations and made himself
generally liked by all who came in contact with him., His address was

- never known to anyone at the Cars, according to Sherrill, although he did
ssy on occasion that he had a permanent residence at a tourist camp lo=
cated in the southeastern part of Indianapolis, end he stated on other
occasions that he was staying at the llo.rott Hotol in India.napolil and
the Wa.shington Botel. b r _ 1{ :

. r - ol ¥

Tt : Iith respoct to his idontity, the stranger alms said “Just

call me Fred®, He was known to visit also a tavern known as Samdy's, lo-
. . ecated at 22nd and Meridian in Indianapolise He said too, that his father

... . owned & distillery in Kentuokye On one occasion after Fred had been com-

7.7 4ing %6 the Cars for several weeks he asked Sherrill Af he wented to sell

L his Pontiac car which was parked out in front. Sherrill told him he aid

.. .- not think so and nothing more was said until sbout a week later when B

" ° " Fred asked Sherrill if he had thought eny more about selling his car.’

", At that time Sherrill seid in an off-hand manner that he would take - '
$650,00 for the car. Fred offered $500400. Sherrill told Fred that he.
would talk it over with his wife and let him know if he would sell. In

- ...  explanation of his desire to purchase the Pontime, Fred remarked that

“""* he had & new 1937 Buick but that he had loaned it to a friend who took
. .7 4t to Chicago. He wanted a oar better than the Oldsmobile coach he was
= -~——driving and did not want to invest too much money in another car. After

talking the matter over with his wife, Sherrill decided to sell the FPon-
tiac to Fred and the final sale price was {51000¢ Sherrill demanded
his money first, which was given him in five {100 bills and one $10 bills

r‘_.e\} Ce :
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~ Sherrill stated that he took this money to the Washington and Noble Street
brench of the Fletcher American Bank to meke certain that it was alright,

...—and being advised that it.was, he thereafter turned over to Fred the title

to the Pontho. It was only then that Sherrill learned his nane wes Joseph

N . "‘"~’ "'.-"“-s.' o, 7
z ';-"'s . lith respect to Brﬁm's money, Shernll said that whi).e ho
F- A always seemed to have plenty, he beliecved he went to a benk when he wented
" more. He did not know the location of this bank, however, but believed
S his partner, Brett, would know more ebout this, On the whole Sherrill
R believed Brett would be able to furnish more information .ooncerning Braun
7777 beceuse Braun had been talking with Brett about buying some slot machines
end having Brett run thems Brett was familiar with this racket as he had
e pumber of marble games of his own in and around Indienapolise Sherrill
further stated that one night Braun left $1,000 in cash with Brett snd
& key with the other partner, DeHart, for safe keeping while he, Breum, ..
* ° went on a bender. Sherrill stated he had never &een Braun with a gun either .
in his car or on his persons Sherril] advised tha.‘b the Cars had not been
& profitable venture end was closed about a month and a half ago,end that °
Braun was last seen three or four weeks ago, sbout the last of July, &t
which time he said he had been in Louisville. Braun had a girl with hin .

.t th° tiu. PP SO Y L e S S - e

On the occesion of his last contect with Braun, the latter

hed celled Sherrill at his home from the Eastgate Hotel in Indianepolis

- saying, "This is Freds Come on down and have some drinks with me®. When
Sherrill arrived at the Eastgate Hotel he had some drinks with Breun and
Braun asked to be directed to Brett's home, Sherrill, driving his own
car which he had purchased since the sdl e of his Pontiac to Braun, drove
past Erett's house with Braun following in the Pontiace. Sherrill did’ - ;
not stop but went on and that is the last ti.ma be had any contact w th
Braun. . ~«-.' : . s

e It was detemined that Brett lived in the seoond houso from -
the corner on the east side of Carrollton Avenue, close to the ocorner of
. 22pd Streets Thé photograph ‘of Amersbach as rurnisﬁed“by the Clevelend .
~ office was exhibited to Sherrill Watson and his brother, Eoward, both of
.. whom stated that they were positive it was identical with the person they
B .knew as Joseph Breun. Eoward was unable to furnish any information other _
. L:;' “ “than that furnished by Sherrilly * A full desoription of Braun was se- -
2 cured from the Watsons which 1s not being set out because of a better '
desoription later being seoured which will be set out in this reporte =
‘A full deseription of the Pontiac sold 'w Bnun wes likewige obteined = .
'hiOh 1. not aet Ollt. ,";-'..."'\:.-' ;,'..j...-A L C e ; s~ ,'*ie,-;.:.,'h e -,._'1‘."_4;"". LT

LS

- By further questioning it was determined thet Eraun wes
also known to bhave visited a place near Indienepolis known as the Flen-
tation; thet he had talked about tuying some life insurance end that
he had seid something about buying & gembling joint near Louisvillee
No definite informetion ocould be obteined from the Watsons, however,

es to the possible location of the gambling houseq

=5



After leaving the Watsons, inguiries were mede at the
Weshington Eotel through Mre Ce E. Ehler,the menager. Nothing was

.— found to indicete that Amersbach, under his true name or my of ... . -
his aliases had atayod ct thnt place. nor was his photograph rcmilnr" ‘
B employ'“- AR e ' y -

L0 N IR .. ) ) ‘. i HQA ’: ‘f_,;_.
- At the Bastgatc Botol 1n tl\k nbsonce of the maneger,:

des‘k olerk Ce Ws Walters wag contacted and he likewise could find mo .
__4ndication that Amersbach had stayed ot that place, It was deter- - -
mined that the bar attached to the Eastgate Hotel is known as the
.-+ " Rathekeller end is léased by a Frenois Lucide The Rathskeller iteolf;{ .
" » "= is looated around th’e oorner from tho Bastgate Hotel at 14 SOuth New i
' Jereey Streets SRS roE s . C e

B

. S N e g g
‘,. ¥ ..‘:" R R S L

Francis, ucid was oontacted and he was shown Amers'baoh'
photograph. He stated that the likeness was that of s person known.
%o him as Jack Gordon, BHe stated that Gordon waes first seen by him
about the last of Merch or the first of April, 1937, at which time he
came to the Eastgate bar accompanied by Jack Bretts The next time
Gordon came by himself and called Brett by telephone to join him. On
another occasion Gordon came by himself and invited lucid to.ride out
to Sandy's Tavern for some drinks, which invitation Lucid accepted. On
another occesion Gordon visited the Fastgate bar with a girl introduced
as Edith; he once visited the bear with a girl described as between &
and 30 years of age, blonde, 6'6", 135 pounds. On the sixth end lest
- -occasion Jack Gordon had been seen by Lucid about the latter part of--
July, et which time he ceme to the bar with three men, one of whom was
-introduced as "the county sheriff of Louisville™ or the chief of police
- of the ocounty"s This individual was said to be "the guy who cem fix-
it for me to put in slet machines® . Asscond man of the three sccom- :
- pnylng Gordon wés introduced as a fellow from whom Gordon had recently
purohasod e half interest in a gambling place located somewhere nesr
louisvillee Lucid at that time was given a book of matches bearing ﬂxe
" nsme of this gembling place, but he had since used the matches snd:
thrown the book awaye  The only other informstion Lucid eould rurniah .
ns ﬂaat Gordon ho.d ltatod his fnther omd the 014 Ba]cer distillorieu
. . _..a . ", , . - 3 . PO g\‘ .
£ = m vritor next wont to ﬁxe a.ddreu furn:lshod ‘by Sherrill :
l;taon for Jaock Brett, which was found to be 2263 Carrollton Avenuee - -+
Nrs. Ethel Morton was at this address and she stated that Jack Brett
" ‘and Leon DeHart were out but that theywere expected bsck in a few houra
" 8She was advised that agent would return lutor md that che should havo
) Brett and DeHart nilt at the houu. R R A U :
. '5-“"1'1 .g_- ‘,,{"") ,‘l)l . P b
Agent then went to Sandy ¢ Resteurant and Tavern located
T —=——at 2206 North Meridien, end from en employee learned that_ the owners,
M¥r. F» Se Myers and his wife, Lucille, were sway at the time, end it
was not known when they would return, It was determined, however, that
they might possibly be located at a plece known as ™ioodlend Orchards"
located on ReRe#16, Marion County, Indiena.
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At the Woodlend Orchards the writer 'located Lre F. S,
~ \Myers, populerly known as "Sandy®, He was shown Amerstach's photograph

d readily identified it as an individual known to him as ®™Jimmie",

o g 7 He gtated that over & period of the last several months Jimmie hed been . -
.7+ in his plece almost every night. However, he would on coasion apparent- '
B _-:?-' "1y leave Indienapolis snd would be gone four or five deys. About this .

T time Sandy's wife, Mrs, lumoille ers, made her appearance and took part

"in the interviews Both llr. ‘and Mrs. Myers stated thet Jimmie was last
.- seen about three weeks dgo but that hinoe that time he had telephoned .

. 7 +7 the tavern s number of timess They were able to furnish the definite
- '_“dates and times of the last two telephone calls made by Jimmie « on '

August 18, 1937, Jimmie had telephoned about: 11:00 P.¥, saying he was-

" calling from Louisville, and about 1300 A.Ma on August 21, 1937, he e
had called seying he was in Louisvilleq These calls were ma.de to tele- -
phone number TAlbot 3565 at Indianapolise Mre snd Mrs. Myers advised

- that these calls were made to a waitress employed by them nemed Lona

Rasnske, They steted that Jimmie and Lona seemed to be infatuated with = =

L each other and that it was thejr opinion that J:lmmie had frequented their .
| 2 place only to be nea.r Lom. ‘,,»; » ~A £ B ;
P - - ey s ARSI )a»o- [

Hr. and llre. llyers udvised that Lona had been employed by
them for about & year end was a very nice girle It was determined that
Lone worked at the tavern between the hours of 6300 PeM. and 13100 AM,,
during which time Jimmie visited here« Her employers were unable to fur-
nish Lone's exact address but agent was advised that Lona lived on the
northeast corner oi‘ 32nd end Ngrthwestem, in an spartment above a meet

shope

S Mre and Mrs, Myers had also heard Jimmie say he had re

‘oently purchased s gambling place near louisville and when Jizmie was

seen last he was accompanied by three men whom he described as “the :
boys”e The Myers seid that these three men looked .1ike burglars, but - - ..
they were unable to furnish sny desoriptions, although they did believe

that one was said to be the sheriff of some countys Jimmie had ello .
seﬁd that hie Ded owned the 01d Baker disti.llery in Ientucky. * ‘ "«

T m'v
o ,.ﬁ,»v_ 45; 7;7’4,\ 4

BRI “ Mrs, Myers was eleo shown Amerobaoh'l thotogreph an& she -
positively ‘{dentified it as the person kmown to her as Jimmie, The -
Kyers wore interviewsd about 4300 g'elock in the sfternoon and they - - .

~were left with the impression that sgent might interview Lona for fure -
ther information concerning Jirmmie end if she was late for work that ‘,.x’-v
evening they were to meke nothing of the incidente They were cautioned:
against telling her or enyone else of o.gent's visit as was everyone elu

oontaoted during thil .'mveatigeﬁon. .;-:--'-,,”

,_r‘,v.j

In oonnection vr.lth the investigation oonducted thus far, '

~~ = teletype message was sent to the Cleveland and Louisville offices giving
the gist of the informetion developeds After the interview with Kre
and lirs. Myers a second teletype was sent requesting the louisville of-
fice to check the telephone calls made to Sandy's Resteurant from Louis-
ville by Braun.

;4);...;' L

-~ . i s e

_ Jac]?\Brett was next interviewed at his address 2253 Carroll=
ton Averue. He was shown Amersbach's photograph and immediately s teted
thaet he was known to him eas "Fred™y that "Fred" hed visited a tavern in



which Brett was interested known as the Cers. Brett furnished substentielly
. the seare information as had Sherrill Wetson with respect tc Amersbach's ac-
T ~tivities at the Cars and the only additionsal information ge.ined from Brett
" was that on one occasion he had tsken Fred, st the latter's request, to the
* T ‘Merchants Nationsl Benk, at which place h'ed went in for .abgut ten minutes
™ . 'while Brett drove his car eround the blook, Brett was able té furnish in~ - °
‘addition some information with respeot to the loeetion of the gam‘bling house .
o Amersbach spoke of having purchased, 8s follows - Bfett stated on one ooe -
" '. oasion Amersbach said he intended to go to Louisville end Brett, knowing
he was very fond of chicken dinners, directed him to try & Mother .Soper's
_Place, famous for its chicken dinners, located a short distence out of.
Louisville. - When Amersbach subsequently returned to Indisnapolis he told
Brett he had gone to Mother Soper's and that on the way out he had looated .
e place equipped with a bar and gambling parsphernalis in which he hsd purw
chased an interests Amersbach wanted Brett to go down to Louisville and
_handle his end of this business. Brett felt that he was not offered enough
to do this (§26 & week) 8o he declined. In comnnection with this gembling
plece Amersbach frequently talked about "the Chief” which Brett took to .
_mean the Chief of Police at Louisvilles Brett stated, as did Watson, that
the last time Amersbach had been seen was about three weeks prior, or the
"letter part of July, 1937, when he had come by Brett's home in a drumken
condition end in driving up to the house had damaged & fender on Brett's
car. Brett came out of his house to see what the disturbance was and
remonstrated with Amersbach about damaging his cares Amersbach beceme
boisterous and Brett told him a policeman lived just across the street.
" and if he was not quiet he would have him pulled in. Amersback then im-
mediately drove emay and Brett cleims he never knew the purpose of his visit.

.

e ~.

E hon AIbert&D&iart was likewiee interviewed et 2258 Carroll-
ton Averue and he gave substentially the same information as had Watson
. and Brett with respect to his aoquaintance with Amérsbach during the time ™~
he and the others operated the Carse The only additional informetion
, geined from DeHart was that Amersbach had said on occasion that he was -
»* .. from Chicage, Pittsburgh and New York end that when 1last seen about three
b weeks prior when he had damaged Brett'e ear, herebeeh de eeid he s
going to Louisville or Ne_shvi}le.,, ¢ wh ;

’ T"_fv SR . Lo “”’, T ¥ '~r::‘ oA AT g
it e lre. E.Zlbrton, another partner in‘the Cers venture, was
interviewed at 2263 Carrollton Avenue and she e.dvieed thet she knew - ..

3 Amersbach only from h:le visits to. the Cars and was unable to furrish any

/> edditional information of veluee Both Delart end Mrs, Morton stated Vs

positively on seeing Apersbach's’ photograph that he was {;he men knoun

R to them as Fred Joeeph Bre\m. eIy ‘_‘;_,A RIS

e Vot R A ,.S.. : a ‘.
B "It was decided it might be unwise to intervzew Lone Rasnake

“"7hantil such time as the Louisville office had em opportunity to ‘theck the
telerhone cel 1s made to her recently by Amersbach and for the further
reeson that it was felt the Louisville office might be able to locate

-e-
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Arersbach's gambling place with the informetion obteined from Jack

Brette A teletype wes prepered furnishing the information given by . ..
+ - Brett so that 1nquiry could be immediately made by the Louisville of= . -
‘fice and while this teletype was being prepared it was decided that -

' Mre and Mrs. Myers, Lona's employerc, should be edvised that it was

not agent's intention to interview lcna st that timée and to further
ceution them that they should let nothlng slip to indicate they had
been questioned about "Jimmie"™s Agent celled Sandy's Restaurant nbout
"6:30 PoM, and talked with Mrs, Myers in the abserce of her husbande = . .
‘Upon being advised ‘that agent was not going to ‘talk with Lone immediate-
. 1y, Mrs, Myers stated, "I think you better ses her tonight". :Quite an

" extended conversation wes had with her over the telephone es to Just why '

she felt agent should see Lona that evening but Mrs. Myers kept ree . -
peating her original remark until she finally advised that Lona was go=
ing to see Jimmie that nights She was asked whether she had said any-
thing to Lona and she said she had not but that when Lona ceme to work °
that evening she had volunteered the informatiop that "Jimmie's coming
“ tonight". < As Mrs, Myers was talking on a pubhc telephone no further
conversation was had with her at that timo. s - )

CIRU qhg ‘writer immediately pichd np Spocnl Agont JoiJe Lo
Meehan at his home and began a surveillance of Sandy's Resteurent. The
writer ate dinner et this resteurant and menaged to have Xrs. syers
point out Lone to him and it was determined thet Jimmie wes not mresent
at the time, Agent then contacted Specid Agent in Charge Herold He .
Reinecke who had just recently arrived in Indisnepolis from a road trip,
and related to him the situation. Mr. Reinecke immediately came to
Sendy's to assist in the surveillances About 10330 P,X, Mrs, Myers °
wag observed to leave the restaurent and go to a neerby drug storee
The writer contacted her at that place and obtained from her addition~’
" al information as to Jimmie's habits on visiting the place, the usual
time he came and Lona‘'s mode of departure., After conversing with Mrs.
“Myers she returned alone to the restaurant and agent again took up his .. -
" position of surveillance. Mres. Myers immediately came out of the rest- ~.__;.?
surant, esgain contacted agent and told him that Jimmie had just called - .
. to sgy he would arrive in helf en houre Speocial Agent in Charge Reinech
" then summoned agents Re C. Coulter and C, A, Mahan and instructed them
to oontact hin 1mmed1ately {n tho ;icinity of  Sendy's Restaurmt. '

. _,;;-‘ "‘ﬂ \;-e " """"' ‘ '}f'. Rl -

\:,‘_' About 11:15 PE, Spocial Agent 1n Chargo Reinecke and
Agents Coulter and Meehan entered the restaurant and seated themselves
at a table near the door. The writer and agent Mahan were left guarde
‘ing the outsides In a very foew minutes Jimmie entered the restaurant S
_and seated himself at the bar directly opposite the agents within, He'
was immedistely teken into custody and thereafter teken to the office

N
H
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""" of the FBI, -He readily admitted his identity end the fact that he had

been formerly employed at the Herverd Club in Clevelands The Bureai

was immediately advised of Amersbach's apprehension by teletype. The
Louisville office which was working on the same angle es the Indie spolis
office, waes notified by telegrams The Cleveland office was contacted by
telephone and Speciel Agent in Charge Te Neo Stepleton was advised of the

apjrehensgion.
=Ow



On August 24, 1937, Special Agent E. Jo Wynn called Special
Agent in Charge Reinecke by telephone from Cleveland, describing the indict-
ment which was returned June 10, 1937, in the Federal Court at Toledo,
~~+= . Ohio, egainst Anthony Joseph Amersbach and that a non est return was be~-
7. - ing made immediately at Tolédo, on the capias issuede A bond of $D 2000
"—~ ‘was recommended by the U, S. Attorney at Cleveland, returnable forthwith
_ at Toledo. This office was also advised that Amersbaoh hed a twenty-one
year ‘sentence yet to serve. o.t Moundsville, 'est Virginin. :

t. ) *

On Auguat 24, 1937 Specﬁ Agent Bliss Morton made a com=
plaint ‘before U, S. Commissioner Fae W.: Patrick, who issued a fugitive -

" _warrant based on the indiotment, the substance of which was telephoned the

~ Indianapolis office by Agent Wynn. The U. S, Marshal at Indianapolis then
~ took custody of Amersbach who was arraigned before Commissioner Patrick,
at which time he waived hearing, bond was set for $20,000 and in lieu of

'bond Amersbach was placed :Ln the Marion COunty Jail.

- b

i -

Lo At tHe ‘time of Amersbach's apprehension the keys to h:.sv B
Pontiac car were found on his person and this car was located by the
writer in the neighborhood of Sandy't Restaurante It was brought to the
gerage of this office where it was examined mnd found to contain various
: articles of men and women's clothing and a money sack of the Citizens
.o Union National Bank, Louisville, Kentucky. No guns were found in this car
or on Amersbach’'s persone The only other articles of velue found in Am-
ersbach's car were a bueiness card of the Hotel LaSalle, 227 West Walnut
Street, louisville,Kentucky, and a plain white card bearingz the neme -
Micheel C. Awald in pencil, No leads are being set out by this office
to meke inquiry at the Hotel LaSelle or to establish the identity of
Awalde This is belng left to the discretion of the offioce of origine. The
money sack of the Citizons Union National Bank as is set out later im
this report, was explained by Amersbsch's wii‘e as ,being a sack used by
her to carry nickels from slot mohines. .

On Amersbach's person at the time he was arrested was found
= totdl of $61,97 in cash, a check on the Liberty Nationsl Benk and Trust
e Conpexn,, Louisville, Iontucky, in the smount of $20,00 payable to cash, -
% - drawn by John Je. Murphy, blank check on the Liberty National Bak and Trust
Company, Louisville, two Mosler keys each nusbered 1838, two &lot machine
keys snd one Bulova wrist watoh #6160968. This property, with the oxception :
" of the keys mentioned, was turned over to the U. S. Marshal who executed a
proper recelpt which is reto.ined in tbe Indienapolis oi‘fice filo.

C

O

, In Amersbaoh's oar, the 1935 Pontiac bearing Indiana tegs
58-119 was found a oardboard suitcase ocontel ning womren's olothing. Amerse
bach atatod that he had no idea to whom this bag telonged, Bowever, on
__the ever mb of August 24, 1937, the writer received a telephone call from
““TFrevcif Taeid, owner of the Eastgate Bar who stated thet a blond had been
in there ma.king; inquiries for Jack Gordon &nd she appeared to be very
worried tecause he had left her the preceding evening about 10:30 Peke
end she had not seen him since. By this time, news of Amersbach's appre=-

=10-



- hension had appeared in Indianapolis newspapers and Lucid showed her
a olipping asking if this man could be identical with Jacke The womean

SR —xmmed:.ately left the placee .. The writer called Mrs. Myers by telephone .
BT at Sandy's Restaurant and arrangements were made with her to report im- -
“mediately if this woman should coms to her place inquiring for Jimmie. °
The following day, however, the woman was located through a local news- .
i’ paper reporter and she was interviewed at that time by Special Agent
* Jo Jo Meehan who ha.s su'bmitted the follonng report of hls 1nterview
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7+ ' copy of this release was cbtained by agent and is being placed n
* the Indianapolis Office file. *°

2 .
e . P Y L ~d ,’ . g e AT, e VRIAN s s »
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'nao rollwing lnvestlgatiou was cmducted by Special

- w.;x- P

lgent .T J. Meehan at Indianapolis, India.na, on Aueust 25, 1937. ] o

}’* ' Chaziea G. McCaJ.l:later ’ Deputy snetiff ’ Marion County

: Jail, telephonically informed the Indianapolis Office that a persan

named Samuel¥ ohnson wished to see Amersbach.  Agent proceeded to
the Marion ounty Jail and Mr. McCallister advised that Amersbach

' had requested him, McCallister, to get in touch with Samuel Johnqon;

1816 South Emerson Avenue. Amersbach told McCallister that he

wished to turn his Pontiac Coach and its contents over to Johnson.

Mr, McCallister further stated that he has been personally ac- -
quainted with Samuel Johnson for several years; that Johnsom at - .

one time was a Speclal Deputy Sheriff, but he, McCallister, had . .
to relieve him of his commission because he frequently became '
intoxicated. McCallister also said Johnson was a small time gambler

but otherwise he knew nothi.ng d.etrimental cencerning him.

At tho time agent arrivod at the Marion County J’ail

‘McCallister stated that Johnson had left but would return within a

few minutes. He said that he had personally gotten in touch with
Johnson and asked him to come to the Jail and after advising Jean-
son that Amersbach wished to turn his Pontiac Coach over to him, .

Johnson stated that he did not know Amersbach very well and did

not appear anxious to help Amersbach in any way. While waiting
for Johnson to return to the Jail, Amersbach was removed from
the Jail by two Deputy U. S. Marshals and taken to the Federal v

- Building where he was arraigned before the Honorsble Robert C. Balte'
sell, Judge ef the U. S. District Court, who ordered that he be °

removed to Toledo, Ghio. Amersbach was them returned to the
Jail. A short time later Johnson returned to the Jail with hia

¢ wife. He informed agent that he kmew very little concerning - ET
.. Amergbach. He stated he¢ knew he was a gambler and always thought

_ his real neme was Joseph Braun. He further stated that if the -
- Federal Bureau of Investigation had no cbjection he would be

villing to'stare Anersbach's Pantiac Coo.ch 1n his garagn

" \,.3.

¥ . Mr, Johnson and agent then htervieted Mrsbach and

,lnersbac.h gave to Johnson a written release directing that the’

‘ Parkview Garage release his Pontlac Coach to Samuel Johnson. A

- At this time Amersbach also stated that the cardboard
suitcase which was found in the back of his car should also be
turned over to Johnson. Amersbach, however, denied that he knew
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' . bondsman so that Amersbach could be released am bail,and Johnsam

who owned this sultcese and insisted that it had probably been left

" 1n his car by some woman friend. Before leaving the Jail, Amers-

bach also requested Johnsan to endeavor, ir possiblo, to find a .

promised him that he would do the best he could. Agent at this
time asked Amersbach where he had been living in Indianapolis,
but he stated that he had nothing to say and did not wish to dis-

Tlewsy

' cuss the matter further. M&mersbach's automobile and its contents
' were then released to Samuel Johnsin, who stated that he would
o t.ake then to his garage at 1816 South Emeraon lvenuo, Indianapolis.

/

» Latar i.n the day a telephooo ea.ll m received 'by tho
Indienapolis Office from Mr. Vern M. Baxell, City Editer of the
Indianapolis Times newspaper, advising that one of his reporters
had located a woman believed to be the wife of Anthony Amersbach.

~_Mr. Boxell further stated that his reporter was now with this
‘woman at Bittle's Cabin Court, a tourist camp located at 7608 East

Washington Street. At this camp agent met the reporter from the
Indianapolis Times who informed him that the woman he believed
to be Amersbach's wife was in Cabin number two. This reporter
then immediately left the tourist camp. Agent interviewed this
woman who advised that her name was Mrs. Margaret Eva{Braun and
voluntarily agreed to go with agent to the Indianapolis Office
tor the purpose of being guestioned. While she was getting ready
to leave her cabin, some woman,evidently the owner of the tourist
camp and who was also apparently aware of agent's identity,

asked agent if he was intending to arrest Mrs. Braun. She also

v informed agent thet she felt very sorry for Mrs. Braun end .
~gtated that Mrs. Braun dld not have any money and the night pre-
' vious it was necessary for her to advance Mrs. Braun some money .

8o that she could purchase food.
At the Indianapolis Orﬁee Mrs. Brann was queat:loned far

- the purpose of obtaining a1l information she hiad concerning

Amersbach. llra. Braun advised that she never knew her husba.nd
under the name of Amersbach but knew him aily as James Joseph Bra,un

. Sne advised that on Monday evening, August 23, 1937, they had just

returned in their Pontiac Coach from Louisville, Kentucky, and he .

" told her that it would be necéssary for him to go in town to trans-'.

act some business. He also promised her that he would return within

. a few hours. She stated that he left their cabin about 9:00 P. M,
. that evening, and when he did not show up the following merning, * -

she became worried about him. She stated that during the following
day she discussed the matter with Mrs. Bittle, the proprietress of

13-



R S s o ¥

the tourist camp where she uas staying and l!rs. Bittle suggested
that she contact hospitals and the police departmont as it was
possible her husband may have met with an accident.  Mrs. Braun
further stated that on Tuesday evening, August 24, a friend of :
Mrs. Bittle came to the tourist camp and this friend was advised
that Mrs. Braun's husband had disappeared. It further appears
that this friend had a son who was a newspaper reparter for the .
Indianapolis Times and this friend stated that she would have her
son endeavor to find Mrs. Braun's husband. Mrs. Braun continued
by stating that on Wednesday, Bugust 25, 1937, her husband's picture
appearad in the Indianapolis Star, a morning newspaper. Mrs. Bittle
saw it and informed her that her husband was in Jail. She stated

~ . that Mrs. Bittle also informed the newspaper reparter that

Mrg. Braun's husband had been located and it was in this manner

*_that the newspaper reporter from the Indianapolis Times discovered
Mrs. Braun's whereabouts. She stated that when this reporter

left her on agent's arrival, he promised that he would not publish
any story concerning her discovery in his newspaper, as he did
not wish to embarrass her in any masnner. It might be mentioned
herein that as a matter of fact the Indianapolis Times did not
publish any story concerning Mrs. Braun on August 25, 1937.
Concerning Amersbach, Mrs. Braun advised that she
married him at Detroit, Michigan, on June 6, 1926, at which time
she believed his name to be James Joseph Braun. She advised that
her name at this time was Margaret EvgfThompson. She said she
first became acquainted with Amersbach, whom she referred to
as Jimmie, about sometime in 1923, at which time she was emntertaining
as a singer in the Penthouse Cafe, which is located en top of the
Park Avenue Hotel in Detroit. She stated at this time she was
residing alone in a room at the Paul Revere Hotel, Detroit. After

_they were married, she continued to 1live at the Paul-Reverse and he

visited her occasionally. She stated that he never told her
what his business was except that he was a gambler, but he never -
informed her if he had any interest in any gambling house or just

""how he did make his money. She stated that he would enly say he

had a few spots hers and there and it was necessary fcr him to
vieit these various spots cmtinumsly. L T —_—

llrs. Braun st.ated that 1t m probably at her ina:lstence

that mérsbach marriod her. She stated that she is still very

much in love with him but that all during their mafried life it
has been necessary for her to work in order to support herself
and her son, John Thomas, who was born in January, 1928 in a
hospital at Flint, Michigan. Mrs. Braun stated that in Detroit
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moet people knelr hor as Eva uarkland, 1ch ‘name has also been
given to her young son. She advised that this son is being ;
: ‘raised by a very good friend of hers, Dolly Markland, who resides
- . at 966 Perry Street, Detroit. Dolly Markland is married and her
- ..+ .7 _husband's name is John. Mrs, Braun advised that she is not in
.= = any way ro]ated to the lhrkland family but merely adopted their )
. lrs. Braun stated that ever si.noe the child was
born she has lived in Detroit and that she has been there almost
. continuously since the time she married Amersbach, except that
" in March, 1934, or theresbouts she and her husband had a family
quarrel and he left her stating that he did not ever intend -
again to return. She advised that she expected he would return
ag he had done in the pest and in order for him not to find her
she decided to leave Detroit. She advised that she went to
Mansfield, Ohio, probebly during the fall of 193 and obtsined
employment as a stenographer in the Inspection Office of the
testinghouse Electric Compeny in Mansfield. She advised that she
remained in the employment of this company until about February, -
1936 when she returned to the Panl Revere Hotel in Detroit.

} """ < Mrg., Braun stated that while living in Mansfield,

" Ohio, she resided at 87 Fast Fourth Street, and while working

" for the Westinghouse Electric Company she used the name
Eva Markland, and her immediate supervisor was a Mr. Jacobs.
She advised that probably in the spring of 1936 while she was
working at the cigar counter of the Detroiter Hotel and living -
at the Paul Revere Hotel, her husband again contacted her. She

" him from the time he left her about March, 1934.  She advised that 5
she haa no 1dea Ihere ho was during this period ozt tine -
PR AR Mrs. Bramn stated that her husband has never con- 5,
i tributed to the support of their son, and she implied although ’
~ would not specifically say so that her husband doubted his .
- paternity. She stated that this son was the cause of many of -
" their quarrels. She also stated that from the time she first
" knew Amersbach until about August 1, 1937 she never saw him with
- more than §$300 in cash on his person, that she has never knowmn
N him to use a bank book and never knew him to deposit sny money
in any bank. ©She also stated that he never mentioned to her that
he had a safe deposit box and as far as she kmows he has never
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had one. She advisod that during tho t1me thay were marr:led her .
husband left her sometimes for months at a time and @uring these .
absences he never wrote to her, that as a matter of fact she never ,
has known him to write a letter during his lifetime. She stated
on various occasions he did fly from whichever city he was in and
visit her for a few days in Detroit and then he would again leave

by plane or train. She adviged during a2ll this time she never .

saw him driving an automobile although when he would visit her he °
occasionally would state that he had an automobile but did not
care to bring it with him to Detroit. She stated that the omly
automobile she ever gaw him drive was the Pontiac Coach previously
mentioned in this report. Concerning the cities from which her
husband sent her telegrams advising that he was expecting to see
ker shortly in Detroit, she stated that as far as she cen recall
these telegrams came from Gery, Indiana, Cleveland, Chio, -
Cincinnati, Ohio and Louisville, Kentucky. Mrs. Braun advised
that sometime the latter part of June, 1937, she received a

"telegram from her husband in Indianapolis, Indians, advising’

that if she cared to visit him, she could locste him in the bar
of the VWashington Hotel, Indianapolis. She stated that for some
unknown ressaon she wes tired of living in Detroit while he was
continually roeming around the country and she decided to give
up her pogition in Detroit and stay with him if he would allow
her to do so. She stated that she, therefore, resigned from :
her position in the Detroiter Hotel and came to Indianapolis where
she contacted Amersbach in the bar of the Washington Hotel, and
after pleading with him for some time he stated that she cou.ld
remain with him if she so desired.

She advised that when she arrived in Indianapolia

1t was probsbly around the first or second of July. . She stated . .. |

at this time they secured a cabin at the Bittle's Cabin Court
where they remained a couple of nights. She stated that at thj.s
time her husband had the sbove mentioned Pontiac Coach. She"

“advised that after leaving this tourist camp, they went to

Lake Meniton, Indiana, whera they stayed in a cottage for sbout * -
two weeksy that they then returned to Indisnapolis and again .
gtayed at the Bittle's Cabin Court for one night; that they them

proceeded to Louisville, Kentucky and stayed at the Dixie Tourist

Camp, which is located about three miles south of St. Helens, -
just outside of Louisville on the Dixie Highway. Mrs. Braun
stated that as far as she can recall, her husband purchased an
interest in the Southland Nite Club, 7th Street and Arcade Roed,
during the latter part of July and that this place was opened tfor
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. business on a Friday ni.ght, Ihich sho believed ’aaa proba'bly

- wville, they atayed there continuously until Rugust 23, except
-~ on one occasion during this time they came to Indianapolis -
where they spent the night at the Bittle's Cabin Court, a.nd then ‘

VAT lra. Breumn canressed cmplote ignoranoe of her hus-
' band's bus:lness dealings. She stated that he always told her
it was none of her business what he did and if she wanted to
~ stgy with him, she could, and if she didn't, she didn't have to.
However, she stated that because she thought so much of him, she
" “was willing to put up with his peculiar ways. She stated that .
D she supposed he probably went out with other women. However, she
LA said she was willing to forget these other affairs if she could
occasionally be with him, as she thought that much of him. She
stated that it was her impression that om August 23 prior to -
leaving Louisville her husband sold his interest in the Southlend
Nite Club. However, she was unable to advise if he had been peid
in cash or to whom he had sold the interest. She also stated
that after purchasing this night club, on one ar two occasions
her husband had as much as $3,000 in cash in his trouser pockets. --
She also stated that after purchasing an interest in this club
he always seemed to have more money in his pockets than she had
ever previously seen him have., However, she stated that she
never sa¥ him go to 2 bank ‘to deposit any of this money and
she doesn't know what he did with it. Concerning the money bag -
* of the Citigzens Union National Bank, Louisville, Kentucky, which
was found in Amersbach's car, Mrs. Braun advised that she used
this bag to transport nickels from the night club to the Gitim el

PReT Talon Haticoal Bank where she etained bills for sams. ' - ...
ST T i ".“ ".‘.'. " &:o advieed that Qﬁe naver doposited an,y moncy 1n
!fT"“: L thiﬂ bank " i .’ oy el .w;* FY

. '.r.‘.

‘.‘.a,n
£t

- Lowe o TN -',.~A

DT v e e s T Céneerni.ux s card Iith u‘it:lng, "llicheal c. Arald, _="
o " which was found in Amersbach's car, Mrs. Braun advised that she - -
% .~ had never before seen the eardanddidnab know a person by this
e name. She also was unable to advise why a card of the Hotel Ia- .-
Salle, 221 West Walnut Street, Louisville, Kentucky, was in het -
husband's car, stating that she had never stayed at this hotel.

"~ Mrs. Braun stated that she has never heard hei' hus-
band speak of any of the subjects of instant case. She stated
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2 7 July 30, 1937. Mrs. Braun stated that after arriving in Louis-{;_' S

again returned to Louiaville the follo-ing da,y -;.f: B ,
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""thet the only people ‘ahe know he traveled with were gamblars and

she knew very few of these by name. However, she did state that her

* " husband was acquainted with a gembler named Lefty Clark in Detrait,
» Michigan, and- that her husband frequently went to John Ryan's
' gambling place and Danny Sullivan's gambling place in Vetroit. She

stated the anly other gambler that she could recall who was associated
with her husband in any way was Bill Goose in Louisville, Kentucky.

.. However, she stated that she had been introduced to Fred Spedie, ho o
"~ was a pertner with her husband in the Southland Nite Club. She

also stated her husband lmew John lﬁ.\rphy, a cmtractosr in Louisville.
Mrs. Braun appeamd to be very cooperative in this matter

~although she continued to state that she knew very little of her

busband's past life and, therefore, was unable actually to furnish
any real information concerning him. However, she stated that after
thinking about this matter she now recalls that he an a few occasions
has told her he had an interest in a saloon in ar on the ocutskirts .
of Gary, Indiena, and she believes he has spent most of his time
at this place during the pest two or three years, but she was unable
to furnish any other information concerning the location of this saloon
and did not know the name of the place. At the time Amersbach was
taken into custody he had three sets of keys on his person, a total of
s8ix keys. It was determined that two of these keys belonged to his
Pontiac Coach and the other four keys were shom to Mrs. Braun. She
picked out one set and advised that they were used to open the slot
machines which were in the Southland Nite Club. However, she was
unable to identify the other two keys.' She stated that she believes
she has seen them once befare in her husbend's pocket but had never
ssked him what they were for and could offer no informetion concern-
ing them. It might be stated herein that these keys are similar a

- to those used for sa.fe depoeit bm. AT

) e o
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s llrs Braun also advisad that until she want to Louisvillo

just i-écently with her husbend, she had never before been in any

gambling house in which he was iInterested. As a matter of fact

' Indianapolis and Loulsville are the anly two cities where she had

lived with her husband outside of Detreit. She advised she knows

- nothing whatsoever concerning his connectioms in Cleveland and that

she was always under the impression that his original home had been _
in Indianapolis but that all his relatives were deceased. She stated -

~ that she has never seen a gun in her husband's possession and has

never heard him speak of guns. She stated during the time she wcs
marriéd to Amersbach he never gave her more than $20 at a time and
that on various occasions he would give her a $20 bill, but as a
general rule she lived on the money she earned herself. She stated
at no time did he purchase her any expensive clothing, but he did
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right after they were married purchese her an expensive dizmond
ring, which later she Ias forced to soll 1n arder to get money for

. herself and her sa. .. i -\z‘ﬁ, Wy

D
y., 2, . }.,

. Mrs. Brsun stated that she ndticod hor husband'a Indi.m

9'?-

operator's 11icense indicated that his name was Joseph Braun and

that he resided at 3160 North Illinois Street. She stated she

. asked him about this address and he told her it was nome of her

business and to forget about it. Nrs. Braun stated she had a friend,
Mrs. Jennie Sherman, who resided at 31 North Arsenal Street and she
intended to remain with this friend until her husband was removed
to Toledo, Ohio, after which time she would in all probability
return to her room at the Paul Revere Hotel in Detroit. She stated

" that if she goes to another address, she will notify the Indienapolis
Offioo, the address of thich was ﬁ:rnished to her for thls purpoae. .

llrs Braun advised that aho has never been arrested or
been in any trouble before and she voluntarily permitted agemnt to
fingerprint her. This fingerprint card has been forwarded to the
Bureau with the reguest that it be searched through the criminal
file and if no record be found that it be placed in the personal
identiﬁcation f:Lle of the Bureau.

Mrs. Braun desired that ahe be parmitted to see her
husband and agent went with her to the Marion County Jail for this
purpose. Amersbach did not appear to be very much interested in
her but stated to her that she should not worry too much about him;

that he would in all probability make bond as som as he was trans-'

ferred to Toledo, Ghio; and that he would return to her immediately
in Indianapolis, Indiana. She then asked him where he would get =

~4n touch with her, and he stated he would cantact her at the -

Arsenal Street address. He also gave her a written order so that
she could cbtain $20 of his money from the Sheriff, which money - .
had been turned over to the Sheriff by the U, 8. Marshal. Mrs. Braun

was then taken back to the tourist camp where she was staying snd:

.- on the return trip she advised agent after her husband did not aho- N
* " up at their cabin an Rugust 24, she thoroughly searched through his ¥

clothing hoping that she might find something which would indicate
to her why he had disappeared. She stated, however, that she had
been able to find absolutely neothing of value,that his clothes
had nothing at all in the pockets except one pair of dice. She
stated that as far as she knew all the clothes he had were in his
automobile and in the cabin. Upon arriving at the cabin she in-
tormed agent if he so desired, he could thoroughly search same.
2gent did so but nothing of value was discovered. It was noted,
nowever, that Amersbach had four suits of clothing in the cabin and
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avery suit had been purchased at Richman Brothers. Also in the
pocketsotmesuituasapairotdioouhichagontdidnuttake,
and in the pocket of another suit were several cards of the South... ST
1and Nite Club. rhese carda read a8 follows-lf ST SRR

-rmsa‘ mm LasT cumcs LT r ,' .

;*‘ © " th and Arcade - Route 3J1W.- -/~ =3 " iade-
o 'I'he Place That's Different - SRR A
Presented by Jim and Spe.dj.o' ‘ T

: Tto ot these cards were t,aken by agent and are being
placed in the Indianapolis Office file. Mrs. Braun stated that her
husband usually signed his name Joseph Braun, but as his correct

" name was James Joseph Brann, most peogle knew h,'un by the name ct

J'i.m or -T:I.nnnie.

Lot !‘ollo-ing is a descripbion ot llrs. Braun a8 obtained
by cbservation and interrogation: '

Name: Margsret kva Braun, nee Thompson
alias Eva Markland
alias Mrs. Anthony {mersbach |
It might be sta erein that Mrs. Braun
has never used the latter alias.
, Permenent Residente: Paul Revere Hotel, Detroi.t, llich.
Temporary Residencw 31 North Arsenal Street ’

. . Indisnapolis, Indiana..
“ 380‘ 37 - Born krch 26, 1900, Jasomri]_le, Ind.
Height: 5" 7 _ L A
g = v Telights 128 ,:;:.;’;, 'f;f" a “47 < * Ty
oo . Byess . Bromm . tER Lo Lot BT
s Hair: * ' Naturally light ‘brotn preaent tim, AT
e T " - ‘peroxide blonae. e

Build ~ Slender - = ; N* S
Complexions L:I.ght bt E Tl .
£+~ Teeth: . Good, uppers protruao sli.ghtly. T
A Education: three years of college
. Merks: One inch burn scar a top of right 'riat. '
-, Marital Status. Married -
S L ke T Childran' One s, J’chn Thones
Markland, age 8, now
- residing with - =
Mrs. Dolly Marklend,
966 Perry Street,
Flint, Michigan.
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Fingerprintaz l*;ortardod to Burean ou personal o
. identification card, August 26, 1937.' I
Crf.miaal Becord° Bequested fron Bureau %

' It might be stated horo:ln that dur:lng the time agent

searched Mrs. Braun's cabin at Bittle's Cabin Court, it was observed ke

that all her personal belangings were rather inexpensive. -Bhe dj.d

not possess any Jewelry except that which is purchased in a ten
cent stors, and all of her dresses were well 'om e

 Befare 1eaving, Mrs. Braun informed agent that in view
of what has happened it was very probable that her husband would

" no longer care to ses her. However, she stated that if she can }

ever be of any assistance to any agent, she will be only too glad -

. to cooperate in this matter. She also stated that she never befare
heard of the name Amersbach and she feels absolutely sure that none

of the people connected with her husband in Louisville were aware
of his true identity.

Mrs. Braun also informed agent that the suitcase which
had been recoverad in her husband's automobile was her personal
property, and at the time she saw her husband in the Jail he '
admitted this fact. Wrs. Braun also was advised that this suit-
case had been turned over with the car to Samuel Johnson and she ..
stated that although the articles in the suitcase were not worth
much, she would probably ses Mr. Johnson befare 1eaving Indianapolu
and obtain her persoual belongings rrom him. . - .

-*" 3 I
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It will be noted in Agent Meehan's investigetion that nothing
tnppeared in the newspapers of August 25, 18937, concerning Mrs. Braun, but on
.- August 26, 1937, an interview with her was published in the Indianapolis Times,
copy of which olipping is being plaoed in the Indianapolis file. There is
~— nothing in this olipping otber than ia rolated in Agent Meehan 8 report of his
interview with here:. Yy : ey LR \. N

d‘ e ‘..

' ' O ¢ August 28 193’! Agent Yeehan received a iong distance tele-
o phone oall from Mrs,. Braun advising that for the next few days she could be :
R located at the Séuthland Night Club, Louisville, Kentucky, and that later she
7" would go to Detroit, Michigan, at whioh time the Indianapolis office would be
© . advisede On the same date Mrs. Braun called again and stated that agents from
the Louisville office were questioning her and would not leave her alone. She
was advised to inforn them that she had been questioned by the Indianapolis of-
i‘ice.

i ‘ "‘i‘

" L .On August 28, 1937 » inquiries were made ut the Mercha.nts National
Bank Ipdianapolis, by the writer of Mr.Je P, Frentel, Jr., President, and Mr.

_ Otto N. Frengdl, Vice-President, end it was learned that the Mosler keys #1838
taken from Amersbach at the time of his arrest belonged to his safe deposit
box in that institutione The Messrs. Frentzel advised that they were willing

- to cooperate with the Bureau in every respect but that to protect themselves
legally it would not be possible to permit an agent to inspect this box until
a satisfactory oourt order was furnished. Subsequently Mr. Edward Ps Fillion,

.attorney for the Merchants National Bank, contacted Special Agent in Charge
Reinecke end furnished him with a form of the usuel power of attormey used
by the bank to enable tnyone to enter a safe deposit box if properly filled out
by the holder of the boxe The box in question, #1838, had been rented by Amers-

, bach using the name Jumes Burns, on May: 10, 1937, Before contacting Amersbach
¢ to determine if he would execute this power of attorney to permit an inspection
. of his box, Assistent U, 8; Attorney B. Howard Caughren was consulted to deter-
mine if he would suthorize the issuance of a search warrant in the event Amers-
bach refused to execute the power of attorney. Mr. Caughran stated he could
.~ . see no objection to the procedure and that if the U. 8. Commissioner was satis-
“.. 7 ..fied the facts in this ocase justified the search warrent requested, he would
> ~have no objeetion. 'Us 8o Commissioner Fae W, Patrick, befors whom Amersbach
77", had eppeared, was consulted snd he stated that im the event Mersbach rei‘used
R to execute the power of uttorney he would issue h. search mrmt.

>

= e

PR % . Amersbach ’wu ‘then eontected at the COunty Ja.il and he was told
¥ tho.t a safe deposit box at the Merchents National Bank hed been located md

: that it was desired te inspect this box to determine what it contained. Ee

© . readily agreed to execute the power of attorney whioch was offered for his aig-
~ _mature stating at the time that the box merely dontained 85,000 in eash, '

- —

In a conversation had with Amersbach at this time he stated to
agent that he was quite conversant with the procedure necessary in entering
a safe deposit box because he and his sister had a safe deposit box under an
arrangement whereby neither could get in the box unless the other was presente.
As Amersbach had mentioned this in a casual manner, seemingly without think-
ing, he was not questioned further as to the possible location of the safe
deposit box in .Cleveland end it is being left to the Cleveland office, which
has been handling the Amersbach angle of this case, as to whether or not ef-

Parnde ohanld ha mada +a 1ancta +ha hav in Nlawaland.



- With the power of attorney executed by Amersbach, the writer

_eand-Agent kieehan proceeded to the Merchants National Bank where, in the .. -

“presence of Assistant Cashier G. F. Lichtsinn, safe deposit box #1838 was
... openede Mr. Lichtsinn removed the contents of the box which consisted en-
_  tirely of eurrency and ordinary wrappings which had obviously been used to -

oounted by Mr. Lichtsinn and found to amount to $5,000, $3,000 of which

was in $100 bills and the remaining $2,000 in §5 billse This money was
o then turned over to the writer and Lgent Meehan who together listed the full
T » description of the benk notee. e e s len " :

A . 4 5 - e . '-.‘ .
<o I P R . . 2 V2
¢y o ;, -

- Folloﬂ.ng the listing of the bills contained in Amersbaoh'
box the money was turned over to Mre Lichtsinn for a final count eand he
replaced the same in the box which was thereafter locked in the vault and
egents had no further contact with ites The safe deposit keys mentioned
are still in the possession of this office and will be so retained until
the final dleposition of the case is determined. " o : 3

From the list made of the ourrency in Amerebach'e possess-
ion a check was made with the ransom notes paid in the Bremer, Robinson
and Weyerhaueser kidnaping cases without result. No list of the rensom
money paid in the Hamm kidneping case is available at this office and if
it is desired that this list be checked against the money found in Amers-
bach's box, the office of ong:.n should so advise.

- The list of the currency made by the wr:.ter and A.gent l{eehan
is being retained in the Ind1anapoliu offioe ﬁleo :

.-
.

v " Under date of August 28, 1937, a letter was received rrom
the Louisville office edvising that llr. Fred Spadie, who was Amersbach's
business partner in Louisville, was coming to Indianapolis for the pure
pose of talking with Amersbach about his interest in their road house.

. The Louisville office advised that Mr. Spadie had cooperated fully with
e agents at Louisville and it was requested that arrangements be made if.
A possible for him to telk with Amersbache Accordingly, Chief Deputy U. B.
© 7" Marshal Julius Wichser was contacted by telephone and asked to make the
necessary arrangements for Mre. Spadie to see Amersbach, end that this of-.
fice would have no objection to the interviews Hr. 'liohser later advised‘
that he had taken oare of the mtter. S S N

s‘ s

I
(]

o - On August 30, 1937, llrs. Braun was again in this offioe, st
whlch time she requested permission to telk with her husband. She was.
told that this office had no objeotion and it 13 understood that she sub-
sequently talked with him on that dates ~ < = -

—— On August 31, 1937,the U, S. Marshal advised that _he would
"be leaving on Septesber 1, 1937, with Amersbach for Toledo, Ohioe This
information was furnished by wire to the Director and the Cleveland of=-
fices. On the morning of September 1, 1937, agent talked with Deputy Marshal
¥iss White end she stated that Deputy lMershals Andrew Taff and James Cmmp=-
bell had left early on that morning with Amersbach to return him to Toledos
A disposition sheet showing the arrest by the U.S.larshal at Indianapolis
is being furnished the Bureau with copies of this reporte

25

oarry the ourrency to the banks The money contained in the box was first };'A. -



A copy of Amersbach's criminal record under FBI 584230
was received and is set out in full below:

23

o Arrangements were mdo vlth tho Indianapolis ?olico Doparhnent
‘t'n photograph Amersbach and one copy of his ‘Photograph is being furnished
to the Bureau, Cincinnati end Cleveland offices and one is being retained in
.~ -=the Indienepolis éffice.

Amersbach's desctiption noted at the Police Department at the
time these photographs were teaken is as follows:

=24



Age 40 (3-6-97, Clevela.nd Ohio)

Lot

- R Height - _:1,:. CBGE e e o]
o Weldght | i’ /8. '~. AT
el Tolecs T Build Lot Medium T
e q, - ,_,’.;_; , . Complexlon . {r‘ir S p’i' ?._ V N -
£~ - Hair , : = Grs.y ;'s.-.";‘:‘ : .
'”'Eyes .~ .7 Dark brown .- ..
Tl j;;* Teeth \_2J; Several gold rims,
SonT iy "' irreguler, poor SICER
oL ' Occupation ot Gembler o T thoo e
— et T e T Sca.rs #7777 111 eie. soer on side L
' itgjﬂqf‘ o = of neck in back

’ By letter dated August 5 1937, from the CJ.ncinnatJ. office
to the Chicago office, with ocopies to ell offices, all offices covering
Bureaus of Lotor Vehicles were requested to mske a re-check to ascer-
tein if the stop notices previously placed against 1935 Ford V8 Coach,
motor #2044337 and 1935 Plymouth Sedan, motor PJ-322772, serial #2619857
are still meintaineds On August 31, 1937, the writer cont;cted Mr, Harry
Billings, Indiene State Bureau of Mbtor'Vehicles, who stated that the
stops previously placed ageinst these cars are still ir force and effect
end will so continue until revoked by order of this office.

It is not known in this office what investigation with re-
spect to Anthony Joseph Amersbach and his activities has been previously
conducted by the Cleveland end Louisville offices, and eccordingly no
leads are being set out in this report, thig being left to the dis-

_cret:.on of the offloe of origin. : . 5

e . ' ) “l .. o ¢ - . e
.<.'._, X L. ; . CRN . =




501 healey Building,
Atlanta, Georgis,
ooptmbor 15, 1937.

. 7.14"., R -31 e . Yoo i e 0y """‘i' #rs s‘_ MR- S
o . AR O S ] ‘,,'&X . *,‘57"‘,"'5

l!r. mm lhortcr. mor clck,
Notor Yehicle Division, :
_State Hevenune Oqudulon.

IR .A,f."f'.;”"(’ It 1- roqnectd mt m dv!u m- office 'hothc o
not 1935" ord V=8 Tudor Sedan, motor nuaber 20“357. and 1935
Plyrouth jedan, metor nuaber PI-322772, “serial mumber 2619857,
have been ropistared for the current year im the State of uoorp,*a.

- »_-,._u.v’—u- ol sl - et N TRk et TN
T It s ‘also roqmtod At 1f they are rogintorod at any
t!,m ll tha fntura that you advise tuz oﬂloo umodiatoly.

\‘ .':_."

N
Mking :ou n advaneo m ]onr oooyenuon in thu
_ j nttor, - |




Mr. Nathan __.
Mr. To'e--
Mr. Bpe~" -
Mr. Clepz
Mr. Cellew ..
Mr. Egm},,_
- Mr ’.;‘"T‘ "
Mr. ‘(H'av::.
‘Hr. Hevlc .
Mr. Hott}
Mr. Lestr -
Mr. Mclre -
Mr. I\ang
. hwl‘n g

L gy g .,- . o

M m

momns IN P}iNIfENTIABY “‘AND nm:n om:'" ruousann DOLLARS




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-~

Form No. 1

_THIS CASEORIGINATED AT cmG.DHIHTIJ)'H'IO-" S 2P ,” “".’j T NG A'z'_s"ﬁ ol .

! REPORT MADE AT . DATIWHN MADE PERIOD FOR : REPOR'I'HADI.Y ' o .
o o oo WHICH MADE - & ) i

*-BOSTON, MASS. ™ - 9/15/37 1 9/13/@ (.1 E. w. AILEN

174 ¥o) RS TE I p——
™ GEORGE TIMINEY, DR. JOSEPH P. MORAN % .- . oAt ¥ IDNAPING; -

- with aliases - FUGITIVE, I. O. 1232; et u, . Ej'iﬁﬁg%ﬂé°§p°fué"§§ég‘

. EDWARD GEORGE BREMER - VICTDM. . L ;

' V. ) < - < . |NATIONAL RIREARMS ACF.

- : R oo . T~ - . b

¥ . . . .- =

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: - o o L SR L .

Motor vehicle registries of Massachusetts, New Bampshire,

Maine, Vermont circularized re 1935AFord sedan, motor

#2044337 and 19351ymouth sedan, motoar # F. J. 322778,

serial #2619857. Photograph of George G. Rorke refurned . .
to E. S, Yaffa, 38 Chauncy Street, Boston, Mass. : w ‘r

REFERINCE:  Report of Special Agent R.F.Gleason, Bostam Division, June 25, 1937.
Qb -/ Letter from Cincinnati Division to Chicago Division, August 5,1937.
" ! - . . - RE P - -
DETAILS: ; In compliance with request contained in letter dated August 5, 1537
/ from the Cincinnati Division to the Chicago Division,copies of which
were ag essed to all Field offices, the motor vehicle registries at Boston, Mass.,

Concord, N. H., Auaista, Meine and Montpelier, Vermont have been circulerized for in-
foremtion with relation to the possible registration of 1935 Ford V8, two door sedan,
motor #2044337 which was registered in Kansas during 1935 in the name of J, H.XI,ett
113 Bast 8th Street, Coffeyville, Kansas and 1935 Plymouth sedan, motor §#P.J;322772,
serial #261985711:10)1 was registered in Ohio during 1935 in the name of Carl/Baker

. |who 1s identical with Milto tt., Stop orders have dbeen placed against these auto-
. |mobiles and in the evsntthat any information is obtained comcerming them in the fut-
. Jure, this office will bo notiﬁ.od and this ease re—oponod here upon tho recoipt of

. such infonnation. RO . Lty .

_{n _( P Y , . -, ,:»; . - ; -
.

e . 'l'ha photograph of Georgo G.)izrko who, as per i-ererred to roport
of Agent R. ¥. Gleason, dated Junes 25, 1937, was interviewed at the Salvation Army
at 929 Washington Strest, Boston, 1s being returned to Mr. H. SAYaffa, c/o Smith-
Corona Type er Company, 38 Chauncy Street, Boston, Mess. by registered mail, on

APPROVED AN : Aamer ' DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
FommmuzoW‘M 2 Z}N’! Sanes Y A

= S T NI /] SEP2 (193
COPIES OF THIS REPORT | UJ / -
, (3 - Bureau _ Y :
LT 2 - Cincinnati :
1 - New York (info.) A

R

-~

~ &2 - ;
OVOPIES DESTROWED ?\ ) {//
ili II .B~l! U. 8. SOVERREINT PRINTING OFF "’bf




this dete, in view of the fact that copies of the said photogreph
have been made at the Bureeu and in view of the fact that the photo—

- graph has already served 1ta purpose,. . i

L P

The referred to report of Special Agent Gleason conteined

'an undeveloped lead for the Boston Division to contact a confiden- ‘

tial informant referred to in the Bureau's letter dated July %0,

1936 (Bureal file 7-576) releting to the receipt by the Bureau at A
that time of an anonymous letter alleging oomplicity of certain
members of the Boston Police Department with certain confidence

men. In view of the cg that William Elmeread, who was at

that time believed to bJ ntact with one Fredy, lowera, mentioned

in the referred to anonymous letter, has since bean spprehended,

it now appears that the situation with reference to these canfidence
men has no particular beering on this presemt case snd thet undevel-
oped lead mentioned in Agent Gleason's report is being disregerded
s0 far as this report is concemed and the subject matter tlereof

is being f.aken up separately with the Bureau by letter.

- - e e T

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN.
- T "fe- )
‘ Pr ) R
. Ix ’ ? : ,( {"u . ‘ 2 w -
e " R B ool .
ot = o ".1.7 € s ] <
: ;',:1.\ ST ."\, o "’ b4 : :' .N‘ !
¥; : 2 : b ¥
"l . ‘ Al - B ER - X ..



) THE TE HOUSE
p WASHINGTON '|
Septerer 15, 19
T Mr. Bottel . ._._....

. Vo SRS . V. Lester ...
i - Molntire ool
Ar. Naughts- |
' nar. Nichos

Mr. Penaingron

Mr. Schiider .

Respectfully referred to the Ded 7
: Mr. Temn V’/
ment of Justice. \r. Tracs

Miss Gandy....

e

i@ent

.
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December 30, 1937,

A ol St

Honorable Yarvin H, MoIntyre,
B Secretary to the Prosidcnt, o X
eytiEl L .~ The White bﬂ“ Tomr ‘“ Te s T
T "lhin‘hﬂ. D. co A " A LT ' "--_‘f" g .
= ‘il_- . " - 1-_ w o i — o A’.t,b p : .“~ A iy P
* Yy m *r. lolntyrn R R
7 ZTwianto ulmovlodgo your lotter tranaaitting sore

talin unoomplimentary statements concerning representatives -
_ ‘ of this Bureauw, transmitted ¢o you for tho attoution ot tho
-~ Fresident by Xree Cassius X, ld.

Yor yonr mrorntlon 1 nntod to o.dviu you ﬂnt ‘
¥rs. ¥oDonald is the wife of Cassius N, ¥eDonald, wvho was one
of the prinoipal money changers in conneotion with the ex=

. ohanging of the $200,000 ranecm cbtained im the Edward Geor

- Bremer kidnaping in St. FPaul, Minnesota, on January 17. 19
Cassius ¥, NoDonsld was convieted on Fedruary 1, 1936, at
8t. Paul, Minnesota, and received a sentence of fifteen yuu
for oonspiracy te kidrap Nr, Edward George Bremer.

This Buresu was endeavoring to locate a typewriter,
the property of Cassius N, Mclonald, believed to be in the

possession of KErs. Nolonald and to have beem used in conneo=-
tion with an extortion case. I might state that no further

r— fforts are bol.nc made to obt-tla thil typﬂrltor.

. Methan . ~

e, Tolson . coeeamees ' ¥ith usurmu of ny hlgho-t rcgu-d-. I am
I ‘ughg-n ceceee /,“4, " .. PR
Mz, Cle £ areemsrenes v LT Slnoorely yonra. P
M., Oy enooenes o T _




506 Fletcher Trust Bullding
Indianapolis, Indiana
September 25, 1937 - -

- BE3VLD
- 7=-9

'M‘d )Iol *g‘:_ Reé_ EREKID

v. 8. ‘tm. : S e i. 21
Pederal Building, . .. e o ST 8
Indhnapont, Indim. f’ T

s e
AL e T e e gn - PRrISy -

R

~
..
~aryl

A ,,.xA. R W-
. 1’._ K

e ntm xr. B. Bowsrd c.u;)u-n.'
. Assistant U, 8, lttornvL

L v e el R A A R S :
- iy 3 . ;. L 2 «
\ - Lo - .‘ ; . : <

_ . hcdpt is nkno-ledsod d’ your letter
dated septembor 21, 1937, enclosing original suthorization
signed Yy Anthony Anorcbeoh, dated Septemdber 15, 1937, in
* oomnection with the comtents of look bax #1338 at the Mere.

chants Hational Benk, Indianapolis, Indisna.

Very truly yours,

e LT U
¢ . [4

Horold M. Mmch : - hE
Syooid Ageant in Chu'co. S

. 9.' - .uw j - ~-.-sw-“ e
T . ..-‘ . ‘; P 41" : ' "TluA'“H i
REREES .,f-, SR 9R 1227 4 . !




"impootor Poxvorth: A nu lut r’port bd.thd w your oft ice. in tbu,-f---. T
Pt ) e sap is cated 8/11/57, the investigation 13 wow .
. s ST linguent. . This roport dontained a lead to seoufs: -

R e LT e urtain handwriting spooimons. : The Buresu, by tele-

SR UL gram dated B/15/87, Snstruoted that you discontinue
" any further investigation’ converning thuo handwriting .

;. speoimens. It does not mppear thet there is any’ further
) P hxvutigatiqn to be oopducted in the Fewark distriet.
S+ . x % e, . You should review the file and theroafter pronptly

ce IUC tho case to t)u oftico ot orlgiu. oo
Gl AN e e iy D

% SAC Deveresuxs )} \ D’pon\}hn recont nu-inx L thh dlstriot ot Syoohl

o B 3. .. & |  Agent Brenman, this Agent, upon my instrucfions, .
o T ! thoroughly reviewed instant file, end at the predent .

. iha } time is oomposing & rough draft report. Report will be
L R0 submitted shortly, uﬂ the proper ection will be tukon

in scccruance with your sugrestions. -

£y




400 U, S. Court House
Buffalo. !.Y. - -

- ' - | . Sept. 25, 1937

. ;.‘_._A o

P - R " PSS : R . Ca O
- d . . i LA R N
kS RO . B R \ S «

S N Ax‘tz“i o ‘;“L:‘_i : " TR R - SRS ‘.
" Assistant Cashier .= T . . .
First Natfonal Bamk © - 1. V.o, - clio 5

_Glens Falls, N.Y.. . . 7 o

Dou-str:" ’

. Reference is made to your hthr htod August
12, 1937. ooneornug Yodoral reserve note on a Federal Reserve -
Bank, linnupolh. linnuoh. nlbor 10“2616& o . o °

o It will not de ueomry tor you to hold thil
anote u you possession and you are free to dispose of it in any
manner you see fit.

Yory truly yours,

-
.-
- N - . M -
T .

s,
v

MHAP:MS o Spoohl Agent in charp

.47"11‘ o LTl T T s e T
ce: Bureau - o .o T
Cincinnati a

e

v




501 Healcy Building,
..tlante, Georgisa,

v py - s e g © meig e n
THC DI T

-mrm. Ghiet ylorh
e _Kotor Vehicle Division, P :
... . Btate Revenue Qomuiuion,

.. State Capitols vl ...
Atlanta. Ooomu.“ o

' It 1. muntod Qnt utvuo tMc orﬁoq ;r eithu' : |
o! the cars listed bplow have leen zutom( for tho mrant y«f
ia the sm-.o of Goorgns 1 . :

xm}pumm Soduny ‘moter m-aayva. mu.\ psmsv.
It is alaso requested that if they are registerod at any
tire in the future that you advise this office immediately.

e | 7‘17 traly :our-.

- ?a T

i~y A

s

) YERAL B: ‘-v{)F INVESTICAT)

SLP 88193h M, 4

(3 DEPARTMG NTOF preTicE
- T _:f:»{u» fure '
1. mere ‘ < -



501 iiescley Buildin;,
Aatlanta, Ceorgla,
Sertenber 24, 1937,

-~ ~ -

-~ . -

o“,a‘l\("
T
41'\

et "1“‘""’; *r'? ;‘

C s Dear 3ir: A . . . . o .
Reference is mads to your letter of Septender 4, 1337,
iz the adove eatitled matter concerning the incarceration of one
Dexte frield, allas 'D.ckMofﬁ.old in the United 3tates - -
Penit thry as itlanta, Georgiw, for vidclatiom of the liquor ~ "%
lawg some four nr th- years ago, anl requesting this dfjvistorn to
;. make appropriate imguiries at that iutitqtlon nd if pnibh .
' obtain a Mw of smrnou. . '

a

~

P L nun i- Qdﬂud that A. B. stanworth. !r.. Aniataat
Roeord Clerk of the United States Penitentiary, Atlanta, Georgia,
after checkins the records at that institution advised Special
~gent He B, Plaxico of this division that they had no record of
Sheffield umder Ais $rue nume or alias and fitting the deseription
furnished by yonr nvl -ion being inoareeratoc at thnt lnatltutlon.

\; N "'\i R roq ma, yom B

4 . Lo g < - ‘; '.-.

‘ o R & 3 .—,"_‘s ‘ ‘:xh? e S R . . .
’ 7. W vimcam, ;

/1717

¢ FEDERAL 8U7IZ/L OF mfﬁsnumou
S SLP 88 ‘93]&.'.
. ufrmmm OF JUSTCE

'i,;;-‘ 0‘@\\ . I i _h.":
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BRIEN MCMAHON

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL : h
Bepartinent of Justice
80-18-1 Mashington .
September 25, 1937.
MEMORANDUM FOR J. EDGAR HOOVEE, : : .
DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION / '

Ee: United States v. Joseph H.Qda.ms
end EHenry DukeCRendall.

In reply to your memorsndum of September 2, 1937, the
Criminel Division is inclined to believe that it is quite feacible
and desirable that your bureau endeavor to obtaein possession of .
the Browring automatic rifle which was taken from the possescion
of Joseph H. Adams by Special Agents during January, 1935.

As you are probably aware, under Section 1132(1), Title
26, U.S.C., of the National Firearms Act, the regulstions concern-
irg the trensfer of such arms do not apsly to the excepted agencies
nemed therein,

~ According to the most recent information ir the possession
of the Criminal Division, this rifle is now in the possession of the
United States Marshal at )Miami, Florida. Although it is highly im-
probable that there will be eny cleimants to the weapon, it is sug-
gested that your Kiemi office confer with the United States Attorney
in that City for the purpose of taking appropriate action for the
issuance of court order declaring the rifle to be the property of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

- Respectfully,
eECORREFD
. <

76— /4764

R R S
AL HaRr '.“Qil\)fa\:it ¢

BRIEN McMAHDN, rﬁgp 8 937 .

Assistant Attorney| Gene

2
(T

i
y ~

L A
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JEL$TD
7- 76 - 14766

Special Agont in Qurp.

Mlani, norida.

October 7, 1927

W a0
<

Reference is mede to Bureau letter dated Septendber
24, 1937 oconcerring the drawing up of a lidbel for the
purpose ef confiscating the sutoastic rifle and turning
the soze over to the Bureau,

I an ﬁmnitung herewith a ed;v of a morandtn
dated September 25, 1957 from Assistunt Attorney Gencr_ll
Brienm licllshon eoncerning this matter which s nlf- I

explanatory.

Very; truly yours,

John Edger Boover,

mrect-aa".

’.

=



1300 Eiscayne Fuilding
SKE: rd ¥iami, Florida
7-24 -

soptomb.r 27, 1937

e I &1 E e
I v
: 47\:":’ .:% Y‘

M, Horbert 8. mmgp. i
o Unltod States Attcrn.y--, -

¥,

«..‘xut, v, 8, Attomy
: Jaokaouvino. !ln. _

m ALvim nms uui nllml. A
.t .1. : .:—*. e
I8P, ote.

v
»
REERTI
£

v

N % '\
& ’.‘ ‘f,, Iith rororonco to yo\u- httor ot' Soptembor 8,
1931 soncerning the filing of a libel for the purpose .
of oontiaeating the automatie rifle which h being held .- - .-
at this office {n the above investipgation, nlease be ad- -~ «
vised that such ection will be satizfactory.

Yor your information, the gur in question is a
Browning Automatje Rifle which e¢an only de fdentified through
the label "Government Exhibit F33°, dated June 8, 1937, with ~
which {t was tagged at tho time it was int ced in ovidenco L
in the trial of Joseph I H. Adams and "Duke”-Rands]l at Miami, N
‘The serial numbers ﬂﬂcb origimlly ‘ppnrol on this gum have
been oonplotoly dofaud lnd }t eannot ho dneribod 1n any othor

L
‘. L] -
Tty el

o
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pr—sire v e e A L

‘4 Mr. Fox worth

Mr. Glavin ..

Oklahoma Gug. Odlbo-n.

Mr: Nathdn ..
Mr, Tblsoi.. Terisas:
Mr. Baughman ...,
Mr.Clegg............
) Mr., Coffey ceemeneaean
I Mr Crowm .

] Mr. Egan . th.ll hﬂ!tmu“ md'
- w21 b. ooq;lotcd.

] Mr. Harbo

- September 28, 1937. e e .
, . - N . - . . e A :_ “ . .‘ soNE ) .. .w - - A R o .
"A\A D e Ve ;s .}.
, R S I . : L
. . L. . - v RO )
i -5 - R LA B
! ‘ } o 7 - g *

"+ Jederal Bursau of tnveauzauou. R S )

8. 8, Department of mu“.
Post Office Box 1276,

Dur&rc

h © Your Atuntion 1s invit.od to mruu lcttor dated
August 21, 1937, calling your attention again to the prosecu-
tion of HarryjGoldstein for the i1llegal sale of a .45 calibre
Colt. automati¢ pistol which was found in the possession ef
virPRarpis. You advised under date of Sugust 25, 1937
that.you expected to procesd to Tulea, Oklahoma within & y
-ghort time and that you -ould oonduct. tho Becsssary anu- N

Atlou. : s
As you are aurn ot the Du:"om'l dulro f.o hnv-
is partioular phase of the investigation followed personally
you in the most expeditious manner possible, I desire that
advise the Bureau if you have had am opportunity to conduot
ia the é¢vent you have net, {8 48 - -
. jrequested that you advuo th. nurm uheu m- mvuuzauu ’

Py
D

4 Mr. Hoteer .

Mr. Yoaine ‘. .
Mr. Mclnlin-....} e
Mr. Nnu'ghun‘...
| e Nichors ]

Mr. Pennington ' ..
Mel Sehijder
L oy

!

r

T Trag,

Ll Caney

cuwmlcmnus SLullG 1 o
M A ILED

SEP 28 1937

P M.
$EQERR FUNT il O WvesTIGATION,
5. iEvsaiatay ur JUSTCE




JEL:ERM

Septendber 28, 1937.
".-5"‘ AR Y S S
. ", A ,“ LT ";:': we oo P ""\

opecm llenthmr‘.. LA
x ‘mmlﬁ.m e ;.:-_;- . “e BESRER

s e Cpemxmn, | - -
str' ‘ “.‘ "

e !mr.zmnoaummummxotm o
addressod to the Oklahoma City Office under date of : -
July 26, 1937, a copy of which was formarded to you, .
requesting that mr ﬁco imnodiately review your
file conceming ton\Lett with a view %o initia
investigation in the nto future to effect Lett's
epprehension, '

The Bureau desires that this investigation
be followed by your office without further delay,

~ Very truly yours,

X,

a

't"'» g S . :oh;n .
o B mmm. .

o 00 Mg Be T com.uq. mD L._/_??
EXED fEDERAI giintp: NE N VESTY '

'." !Ol'k m". u)\“‘JN
cmumcnmus s:nﬂml“ [ |- .- SEP 29" 1537+ £
MAILED: el v a‘ﬂwrw JUSTICE - N

N sr—:mwal

., iy sl
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JELSERK

Bepteaber 28, 1937,

!our attention 1s invitod %o Buruu lotw

' dntod July 26, 1937, requesting that your offige . -
ixnedfately review your file concerning mmg{mz e
with a view to initiating investigation in the N
 ismediate fntnrc to -frm. Lett's apprchmioa. : -

The mroau dnirea that \ais mmup- co
tion de followed by your office without further delay.

Very truly yours,

- R oL . John Kdgar Hoover, - -
v ) : - v - ‘A“‘,;_ oo .- s, m“’. = ~.’_
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" addresssd to the Oklahoas City Office under date of
July 26, 1937, & copy of which was forwarded to you,
ce imnediately review your

requesting that your o
file eoncerning M1lton
{investigation in the

apprehension,

tt with a view o muaunf

ediate future to effect Lett's

- The Naresu desirea that this investigation
bo tonom hg your office withaut mruur doluy.
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Federal Burean of Inuestination

United States Departmient of Justice

Post Office Box 1276, S

LEK:M2 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,

7-36 Septenber 27th, 1937
-\

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. Ce

- RE: BREKID

Y// Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bursau letters dated August 21st,

1937 and 4pril 26th, 1937 relatjing to a .45 calibre Colt

Automatic pistol sold by Harry)Goldstein, pawn broker,

Tulsa, Oklahoma, and found in the possession of Alvin
COKarpis at the time of his epprehension.

On September 22d, 1937 this matter was discussed with Roy
Hyatt, Chief of Police, Tulsa by agents L. E. Kingman and

W. E, Eopton of this offices The matter was discussed dip-
lomatically in order to avoid any chance for interference
with the excellent cooperation now enjoyed by this office .
with the members of Mr. Hyatt's force and Mr. Hyatt himself.
It was explained to Chief Eyatt that the gun in question
hed been checked and traced until it was discovered that

in dugust, 1935 Harry Goldstein had sold it to a person whose
identity could not be learned, and that due to Goldstein's
failure to comply with the Tulsa city ordinance requiring
the taking of fingerprints on the notice of purchase of
firearms, that it was impossible to develop the identity of
the person purchasing the gun,

During this discussion Chief Hyatt called in Captain Seorge
Reif with whom Special Agent Kingman had conferred after
dgent Kingman discovered that the files of purchasers of
firearms in possession of the Tulsa Police Department had
failed to show any fingerprints of the purchaser, Captain
Reif stated he recalled distinctly the conference had with
Agent Kingman, which occurred about June, 1936, and that he
had ordered H, Kiskadden, who had been in charge of the
squad which made investigations of pawn shops, to file a

- QECORDED | #7_
CO®'FS DESTROYRD &




complaint at that time against Harry Goldstein; that

he, Reif, had left shortly thereafter on a vacation,

and that upon his return he was again contacted by
AgeLt Kingman relative to the complaint against Gold-
stein, and had teken the matter up again with Kis-
kadden, and in a conference with Kiskadden and other
officers who were then assigned to the pawn shop detail,
Kiskadden and these officers had urged that no prose-
cution be had azainst Goldstein since he was cooperative
with them in furnishing information when people brought
in stolen articles to his store; that they were afraid
that prosecution would result in the loss of the cooper-
ation with Goldsteir.

Roy Eyatt called Earry Kiskadden, who is now assizned

to the Record Room, into the conference and Kiskadden
claimed he had forgotten everything acout ever having
been ordersd by Captain Reif to file a complaint agzainst
Goldstein.

after reflecting on the situation, Roy Hyatt asmin con-
ferred with dgents Kingman and Hopton and advised them

that he did not believe it would be practicable to launch
prosecution against Harry Goldstein under the city ordin-
ance at this time, as the maximum fine is $20.00 with
costs, and thet a conviction of Goldstein would not be pro-
ductive of any information as to the identity of the pur-
chaser of the gun, and thet he was afraid Goldstein would
consider that a complaint at this time was persecution
rather than prosecution.

Mr., Hyatt further stated that the fact that the sale of
the gun had taken place in August, 1935, during the admin-
istration prior to his, Hyatt's, as he did not take office
until May, 1936, was an additional reason why he did not
wish to authorize prosecution now asainst Goldstein. He
stated further that Goldstein would have an excellent de-
fense in the event of prosecution, due to the fact that

it was conmon practice for the sellers of firearms to neg-



lect to take the fingerprints of the purchasers of
such firearms, and that this particular ordinance had
never been properly enforced, and that the files in
possession of the Tulsa Police Department covering
purchasers of firearms were full of sheets upon which
fingerprints had not been recorded, and that no prose-
cution so far as he could determine, had ever been
administered for such failure to provide fingerprints,

Lir. Hyatt said he believed the better course to pursue
in this matter would be to call Harry Goldstein to the
office of the Chief of Police, and in the presence of
Burcau Agents outline to him in a very positive manner,
the results of his failure to teke fingerprints on sell-
ing instant gun, and the fact that lLir. Hoover, Director,
was very much disappointed because the identity of the
purchaser could not be determined, and that the Bureau
had been occasioned considersble expense and trouble in
tracing this gun, only to be stopped in their efforts
by Goldstein's failure to comply with the ordinence,

It was ascertained that Harry Goldstein was out of the

- city of Tulsa on Sentember 22d, 1937 on a business trip
to Fort Worth, Texas and that he would return within a
few dayse, Therefore, the conference in the office of
Chief of Police Roy Hyatt with Goldstein was postponed
until after the return of Mr., Hyatt from the Baltimore
conference of the International Association of Chiefs
of Police,

4s a result of this conference, lir. Hyatt informed Aagents
Kingnan and Hyatt that he was issuing orders to A. B,
Leach, who is now in charge of the pawn shop detail, to
give a course of instructions to all sellers of firearms
in Tulsa in the taking of fingerprints, in order that
fingerprints being recorded on the notice of purchase of
firearms shall in the future be properly rolled and of
sufficient detail to enable classification, as it has been

noted that the fingerprints taken in the past on these
notices of purchase have been very meagre, taken with




- ordinary stamp pad, and in meny instances, smeared or
’ with only the tips of tke fingers showing, and not of
sufficieit detail to enable classification. MNMr. Hyatt
also stated he was instructing Officer leach to notify
every vendor of firearms that in the future this or-
dinance was going to be rigidly enforced.

stated in the Bureau's letter of 4pril 26th, 1937
e can not compell the Tulsa Police Department to prose-
ute Goldstein and it is quite apperent that no such pro
ecution will be instituted. You will be advised of the
ature and results of the conference had in the office
f Chief of Police Roy Hyatt, with My. Harry Goldstein,
iscussing this matter in the presence of Bureau Agents.

Very truly yours,

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE.

€C Cincinnati




FIM:EG October 1, 1937.

7-576
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- VIMORANDUM FOR THE FILES

Tho ransom notoa donignatod belo' takon from the cases
indicated. have been placed in the ransom note exhibit, contained
in a oabinet in the Director'n office reception room:

Alvin Kaz;ia, with aliasea, I. 0. #1218, ot al.;m
Edward Bremer - Victim; Kidnaping, .
Bureau rile f7-575\\

Ono Ransom note beginning "We are now dealing with
you as you requested**w,

One ransom note beginning "The coppers jimmed the
last payoff.**n,

One ransom note beginning "You are hereby declared
in on a very desperate undertaking**®,

Unknown Subjects; Caleb Jones Milne, Fourth, with aliases;
Oalob Jones Milno, Second - Vlctim' Kidnaping; Extortion.

7-1533-1 A. Original oxtortion 1ottor composed of
words elipped from newspapers beginning
_'Your brother ho“'

. L ; . lnvelopa addrosaod to Irederick lilno
- o= ‘ ‘and postmarked "Poughkespsie, New York.
: o R Docembor 14. 1935, 7:30 P. Me%

Kunap. Buroau rilt f?-?? _
Tuo renson notel addressed to . w1111am Dunn

- by kidnapers of William Hamm, Junior, which are
mentioned in Laboratory Report #7-77-148

R
a2 .

- NOT RECORDED L e

-1 ey

OHGLNALMLLULN (‘ r)__ 9— ,7 :70 7



Page 2.
Memorandwa for the Files.
October 1, 1937, _—

George R. Kelly, et al. - Subjects;
- Charles F. Urschel - Viotim; Kldnaping.
: Buroau 1'110 #7-115 - I

R Ono ranson nota boginning "In vin of tho tut
- that you have** s
R . One ransom note beginning "The enclosod lettor

trm Gurlos T. Urschol""

- © William llahan, with alhses, ot hl.;
. George ¥Weyerhaeuser - Victim' Kidna,ping,. e —
. Bureau File §#7-1367.. " - Lt -'. L
9-1367-1 A. Original ranson letter boglnning
*To whom 1t may congcera
o 1. $200,000 in cash, .
3 2. $100,000 1in $20.00 bills.“"
B. Envelope in which above letter was
mailed to J. P. Weyerhaeuser,
420 North 4th Street, Tacoma, lauhington,
- . postmarked "Tacoma, Washington,
T May 24, 1935 6 P. M.".
7-1367-248 B Original typewritton note beginning
"enclose letter from George**".
C Original letter beginning "May 28, 1935
I don't know where I am Mother."
D Original typewritten note beginning
*You were informed last might by letter
from us also one tron George that you were
t0 be here**-, .
J Original typewritten note beginning
*"Follow directions oslosely leave your ear
here motor r\mning donc li.ght on loavo
mon, W, - 3
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U. 8. Departaent of Justice, - f; -.:"_.1; o
1616 Yoderal Reserve Bank Mldh;, o R T

l-cf BAIKID, -4,

IS

T
!our atmuon u invited to Burean Iot.ur dated
Angust 4y 1937, again calling o your attention the mggu
made by the relatlve to the prosecution of Alvin-Karpis
on a charge of Wwurder at West Plains, Missouri.

As you are aware of the Buremu's desire to have this
mattor given your personal attentioan, it is desired that yom
advise the Bureau if you have had an opportunity to conduet

the necessary investigation concerning this matter. In the ‘
event you have not had an opportunity to conduct this investi-
gation, the Bureau desiresd (o ke advised as to the approximate
date on which you will conduct the necessary interviews reqneot.od
by the Mruu ooncomin; thi- utm. _

. _,.. .
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B addressed to the Oklahoma City Office under date of
July 26, 1937, a copy of which was forwarded to you, .
requesting that your office immediately review your
~ file concerning ¥ilton Lett dthlvintommun’
investigation in the immediate tuturo t.o otroct
apprehension, “

The Bureau desires that this investigation
. be fol.lond tv your office -itbout. further doll.y.

'037 ’-Nll ywu.

| ','.'.,..;.4_‘.'\{ - Joha Mgar bonr.” S
Director, o
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Septeaber 28, 1937.
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T 57 Speclal Agent in Charge, PR ot "

. -

7 Kansas City, Missouri, = .~

- N - L .- Lo St Mo o
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- . K P sl N e

. T g B T T . . ” . . 2
- Res BREXID, - R

Loox i . - )
A ~ BN v . . .

o m:- nt.unuou is mvit.ed t Burm lct.t-r :

- dated h;\ut. 25, 1937, again calling your attention t¢ -~ -~
the report of Speclal Agent A, E. Farland, dated at :- L.
Kansas City, July 13, 1937, in connection with certaim ;

. statements made by Preston Leroy Paden ooncerning :

Attorney Bugh Lariser, and requesting that investige-
tion de conducted Lmmediately regarding a possible
violation of the Rardoring Statute by Larimer,

To date the Bureau file fails to reflect
that your office has complied with these instructions.
-7 It is desired that this matter De placed im line for
: immediate investigative cbmuon and that t.ho mrm
be pro-puy adviud. :

; § o !
o f_‘ (, S _'.l‘, m yours, IS
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1616 FEDERAL RESERVE RANK BUILDING
KANSAS CITY, KEISSOURI
SEPTEMBER 29, 1937. -

Smmwincum.. OEE
mcap. mn»h. T

" n accordance with roqu«t coatained !nymr tologram
::;d Sz:abor 2, 1937. there u 8 ranen tted here=
& desoriptive Tavis,
elias Jack\Davis, Carl ted States
Pmiteuthq Jmex. ﬂ;. Loav r&h. tannu. Noe 35081.

DrIGHT BRANTLEY,
SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE
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CoPY

9/30/37 52/ Richmond St. Cincinnatti

U. S. Beaurah of Identerfication

" Dear Gent.lenen:

Pleas Tell Re whother John Hanlaton the Noted

" Robber off the west Have Ever ben caught or Not. if mot =
Pleas foward me His Poto Graph , at once. I Have a man off

His Discrigtion spotted Hear we think. I Saw His oto-Grag
in the west But I for got the Fetures. if He Have not ben
caugh we think wee got Him Hear with Out Fail. He 1is mseigg

as & colored man & got & colored womman for a gweat-Heart. He ' |,
.Have ben Her a 1little Better than 6 months. When you send me

his mto if this 18 Him I will Llot fy you at once & tel me
what 18 the Reward for Him.

Bespectfnlly
J. W. MARSHALL (S)



» :“7??7 ::/.?ﬁZéX

JHM:PED October 8, 1937.

RS ey Ot

. 524 Blchmond Strest, = - T an -
v CLneinmti, Qnio. I o

i

P

# SR nou-lr.larahnh '

!onr lotter ot Septenbcr 30, 1937. has boon
recoived, in whiech 1ou roquut 1nfomtion concornlu
Joh.n lhlil

!onr Lntorut in lavw ouforcenont nnd your

desire to assist in the capture of John Hamilton are

-indeed apprecizted; however, I wish to edvise that Hemilton
was injured in a gun battls when he and other members of
the gang with which he was agsociated fled from Little
Bohemia, Minnesota, on the svening of April 23, 1934, end
he died shortly thereafter.

- In the belief thst you may find them of some
interest, I am enclosing ssveral pamphlets which are
deacriptive of the work of the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation. - 4

Sinc_ord; “ yodri »

L e e e T, Directers

i

Enclosure . .
60k :UNICATIONG QB?& ain. e e , N

. ™M,
tﬁf Ian .‘iJh 4], B itgy
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

nited States Department of Justice

1616 Federsl Reserve Bank Bldg.,
Kansas City, Missouri
October 2, 1927

-~
Director, e/‘-/p

Federsl Bureau of Investigation, ,-(_‘
Washington, D. C.

O
RE: BREKID
Dear Sir:

I have received your letter of September 28, 1937
(Bureau File 7-576), secking information as to whether I have
had opportunity to conduct certain interviews and investiga-
tion in connection with the proposed prosecution of Alvin-Karpis
at West Plains, Missouri for thé\nnufder of Sheriff'Kelly there
several years ago.

In response to Bureau letter of August 4, 1937, con-
cerning this subject matter, I wrote you on August 11th, outlin-
ing certein conversations and interviews I had had with officiaels
at Vest Plairs with respect to the prosecution of Karpis.

In the last paragraph of my letter it was stated that
upon receipt of further advices from the Prosecuting Attorney, the
Bureau would be further advised. To date, I have had no further
word from Mr.\Roberts, Prosecuting Attorney at West Pleins, concern-
ing this case, and I have today written him.

My views with respect to what will be required for the
successful prosecution of this case are outlined in my letter to
you of August 11lth, 1937.

i I wish that you would advise me whether you desire the
Bureau to conduct any investigation in this case, in the event

Mr. Roberts intends to prosecute Ksrpis. for-thie—marder. ‘L’_7‘7‘7 !
f—

RECORDED m;_l; S16—

gm——

& Very truly |
INDEXED. .

—

193 ’

DWIGHT B ' 0 T PARFMENT usTICE

FEDERAL BURFAU OF 1AVCSTIGATION

Special Agen} in

- dsc_.i HILE

o ed



P. 0. Box 71525
Fittgburgh, Pa.

October 4, 1937

R Sxaoeial Azont 1n chnrgo N ?1‘5' j;‘f‘.’
‘ cinoinnatl, Ohlo " '

K Upon examining the Pittsburgh Office file entitled

’ as above--xhich fils has been R.U.C.0d in the records of this
office upon suggestion of Specisl Zgent in Charge D, M, 1add at S
ia Tecent inspection--it has deen found ¥hat the photogrephs of Cerl
)‘qtuh apd Ralph}Straka, attached fo your letter of April 13,
1937 wore not returned to your office as mssutod. '

LT * fhe photographs are mow boing rotumed attachcd
hGnto.

Very truly yours,

Tt 0N R UNTREDNR . v .
‘ P B - Special Agent in Cha : :
’ DDL:DAB : T |
7-39
. 663 Dureau 2
N T
T -2&%'% Ty
CEERAL Soninl OF INVL. “,r\ﬂON i

'u -

e { ocT- 6193 Pl




" JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
~ ADIRNTOR

Federal Burean of Inuestigation
Hnited States Department of Iustice .

RWashington, D. ¢,
- JEL:GAJ '
) T=576 September 28, 1937,
MEI'ORANDUM FOR TAMM
REs QREKI
( I Fory your information, Mrs, Philip)éa.vid, formerly
Mrs, Toby#¥incel, the wife of the individual who rented Alvin

Karpis and GraceXioldstein their house at 12/ Clubb Street, Hot

Q'/ Springs, Arkansas, for about two months beginning in early Decem~
ber, 1935, related in a signed statement that Chief of Detectives
Akers and City Attorney A. T. Davies brought an incinerator to
12); Clubb Street, and that Akers with the former Police Chief,
Viakelin, and two unknown men brought a package to that house
while Karpis resided there,

It might be stated that Mrs, David is well-acquainted
with Akers and Wakelin while she is not acquainted with Mr, Davies
d her identification of him as accompanying Akers to the Farpis
)Fliﬂde-out is related from what her late husband stated,

e —————

Respeotfully,

A

Wlere

RBooRDED | ']~ S - [ 1771

oRxER | FEDLRAL BUREAN OF INVESTIUATION
: QLT 5 19372a.m.

. S. DEPARTRENT OF JUSTICE

| ) _}_‘,19‘ FILE




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV

ESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinnati FILE NO. n-15 JLTAVH
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
] WHICH MADE
_  —New Orleans 10-1-37 9-20,23-37 Wilmer L. Thompson

T e
3,
<

m REATVINEY, ‘with slisses; DR, JOSEPH P,
" =) MORAN, with aliases - FUGITIVE,
T 1232; et al; R

&y

1.0, No. KIDNAPING; OBSTRUCTION OF - .

v

CHARACTER OF CASK * : =~ " - -
JUSTICE; HARBORING OF FUGITIVES;
NATIONAL FIREARVS ACT.

T . w ) ‘r“t\
| synopsis or FicTs: ' , })?C{ :
RS advises no information evellable concerning J« Wo . b’ka
e 7o-.07 Mullins' present whereabouts; P
' S *ndicate that the St. Louis Branch of ° o
© " . that company on 9-18-37 referred Mullins to St. Louis
; Division, ¥. B. I. as possible NMVIA subject in view
of alleged connection with auto theft ring operating
e out of Evamsville, Inde . ... .- . " .., . Moo .
i . ‘ ‘1_ » _~l 4_2' o , N o ~
\ A O
REFERENCE: Report of Specisl Agent Williem T, Morton, Memphis, 9-3-37.
DET/ILS: At Shreveport, La. | ‘ o

- he has been working for Bruce Richardson Company of New York City. It ap-

" and then cashing the commission check on same, The report also indicates

¥re Jo D:XBoyd, Maneger, Sinclair Oil Compeny service station,
~ Bossier City, Ls., informed agent on September 20, 1937 that he understood
thst the Wray-Dickerson Motor Company hed some informastion concerning the
present whereabouts ot‘Z{Mllina. _ . ' '

" On September 23, 1937 interv]

ag e in Mullins' cese .
and it was noted that a report of the St. Louis Branch of the compeany, dated
September 20, 1937, signed by RHW, branch manager, states that information

received indicetes that Mullins hes been living in Evensville, Ins., and that

pears that he has again worked his old geme of sending in fictitious orders

¥
R — i -

thet the car 1nvnullkins' possession when Yast seen was a Tudor Seden and not

Sy .
" "

DO NOT WRITK IN THESE SPACES
OC ¢ I8

75 7¢6- 114780
3 Bureau wmwrgugtmmuis N U S ' , ,
| 2toimctnnatt 1 Wemphis - | = CCT =B AML g o
\ Cleveland 1 Little Rock -
‘\inallas 1 Indienapolis )
New Orleans 4 —s — -
COPIES DESTROYED A A;‘ >y 7]

T6U NAR 25 196 m/f/



N

e Four Door Sedan which might mean that he hes disposed of the cer he pur-

chesed in Shreveport, La. The file also was reported
40 the St. Louis Division of the Bureau as
being a possible subject in an alleged auto theft ring working

Evensville, Ind.

R ;.“'\‘\',P v L § Creey R ',...._. R

SRR U ”sta‘ted that he Kad orlginally ‘contected the -
. .’y .. St Louis Branch beceuse of infdrmation received from the Wray-Dickerson .  *

had written them concerning in-

" Motor Company to the effect that on

) ant car. Holmes was contacted
S d it eppeared that he was
‘ .. . reward for the recovery of the Mullins car..

as that referred to by Ir. Boyll.- :

actuate
This 1nfometion 15 the seune

‘»»\'v;_g_u

obtein any information concerning the whereabouts of Mullins but that he
very mch doubted any rurther payments would 'be received tro‘m.thie men,

UNDEVELOPED me ar. LOUIS DIVISION‘ At

St. Louis, M ’ uch -
D .7 with
: -or inromation concerning ths bouts of Jo We ns

__:7..»:4 Rt .,.4.¢V k-».;..: AN

tated that he would notif‘y agen‘c ehould he :

bic
d

"})Vl' -

No leads are being eet out to conduct 1nveetigetion at Evansville,

Ind., such being left to the St. Louis Division who, mo doubt
f more information than that set out in the rep
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807 Fedoral Building - -
Box £778
Juneau, Alaska
Septenber £1, 1937

. Mr. Osear o%zm
Torritorial 'rr-uurq
J\moau, A_hm v LR J

,”‘ % w_"‘;?“f b
T A

Dnr su-:

'm- Otﬂ«. u uouootion with an otﬂou]. :
tnvntisnuoa. respectifully rejuests that you have a stop
notice placed in your automodile registration file ia
order that this 0ffioce will de notified in the evept aa

. indly named J. MJLETT, with altases: Milton{lett and .
- CarliPaker, rogutora nueom‘bna in the l‘errxtory Qt
Al“ho p R e o s .

. TM- Ooffice w:m-. dn!m to de nounod h
) ‘m event a 1938\Ford V-8 two door Gedan, Motor }gouga._.
- OF a 1938\Plymouth ‘Sedan, ¥otor PFY 332772, Serial
is registered in your office in the rutm

Thanking you for your eooperauon ln thic and
othor -mw matters, I an : , R

fj,, Vory truly yours, .
';‘C A E > ::..'.., _‘ " ) ‘.z

2 D. S. Bostetter .
Speolal Agent ia Charge
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Federal Burean of Juvrstigation .

Huited Staten Departwent of Justice
Post Office Box 1469,
Little Rock, Arkemnsas,

October 2, 1937.

Director, .
- Federel Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Re:© BREKID.

-b | _ Dear Sirs

I em enclosing herewith a copy of s letter
dated September 15, 1937 at Jefferson City, Missouri,
from Mrs. EDNA Y, an immate of the (Missouri State
Penitentiary, this letter being addressed to Special Agent
Deaniel P. Sulliven.

(G} It will be noted that Mrs. MURRAY mentions
that she is preparing her file to presemt to the\Parole
Board. It may be mentioned that Agent Sullivan was brought
into contact with Mrs, MURPAY at the vefious trials held in
connection with the BREKID and HANAP cases at St. Paul,
Minnesota, Toledo, Ohic, and Jacksonville, Florida, in which
triels Mrs. YURRAY appeered as & witness for the Govermment,

T The enclosed lestter is being transmitted to
the Bureau for whatever aoction, if any, the Bureasu desires
to take in cornection with the request of Mrs, MURRAY. You
are edvised that receipt of this letter will not be acknow-
ledged by Special Agent D. P, Sullivean unless the Bureau
deems it advisable that this be done.

Very truly yours,

CHAPMON FLETCHER,

DPS-opw Special Agent in Charge.
. Z;z- Cinoinnati - e
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All letters and packages addressed 10 1INTMNATCS MMUST CUOMUNI AULL MGANME G 2% mac s s aesemae e - o

SSOURI STATE PENITE™ IARY

JEFFERSON CITY. MISSOUR !

- Prisoners must strictly comply with the following: They may write not to exceed two letters each week. They are not allowed
to receive eatables of any kind. Newspapers and other reud'niemsner rmust be received direct from the publishers, or their agents.
The reward of good conduct is early release; prisoners should be encouraged to be good. All outgoing letters must be written on
this stationery and must a0t exceed one sheet of paper. and ob one side of paper only. DO NOT SEND MONEY IN ANY OTHER
;:O'RM THAN BY POSTOFFICE OR EXPRESS MONEY ORDER, AND MADE PAYABLE TO SECRETARY, Missouri State

rison.

NBIDO ..o erereeins + corereeces eer e e — NameMMme AL

Relationsbip SRR

- Box 900. Register No&%q"s No.....(etter this week
Street Number ..........cccceeeet
<715 2 . .. State Hall ... Jefferson City, Mo. 103

Jefferson City,Missouri,
September 15th, 1937.

Mr, Daniel P. Sullivan,

Agent Dppartment of Justioce,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Wsshington, D. C.

Dear Mr, Sullivan: .

Now that I am in such poor health, I am building up
my file to present to the Farole Bbard, desirous of securing a
release s0 that I might get the proper medical care.

As you know I have been truthful and tried to aid the
U. S. Government, voluntecring my testimony freely in various
- cases; namely, Bremer-Hamm Kidnaping tirals and Karpis
Investigation in Toledo, Ohio.

Will you please write a letter in my behalf to the
Missouri Fardon and Farole Board stating my service to the U, S.
Government, Mail letter to Warden J. M. Sanders, Jefferson City,
Kissouri, who will present same to the Board.

Your letter will be of much benifit to me and I trust
you will not think I am taking too much liberty in asking this
favor, Thanking You, I am, - -

Very truly yours,

Mrs. Eina Murray.

VRENY// RS
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Speclsl sgemt in Qhsrge,

1 em fore rding & 00y of thiz lett-r to ths Fanss- City
Ufice with the re uact th:t the Jzomt sosignsd to intervien Xone
Surrsy mentlan thr !‘aet tb*t qcnu are not ,eymitlec %20 erits such

lettare,
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. Sotn Wegor Rover,

e l’hh wﬂl utmhé(o nedni et m m&ienuoa um
Oﬂohr 2, 1937, % which was sttnched & loftar from Nrs, Mins Murrey
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
~. DPIRECTOR

OKarpis, on Chicago's North Side.

Federal Burean of Investigation
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice
Washington, B, ¢,
Khi{: CJ |

September 2, 1937.

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TALQ,

.

Upon the request of Mr. Vogel I am submitting to you

herewith my knowledge of the use of technical equipment in the
field.

It is my recollection that in the fall of 1935 Special
Agents Brown, Madala and others under the supervision of Mr.
Connelley set up a two-way radio system

understanc that the
=N an apartment rented & short distance therefrom &and
the purpose of the radio setup wa

what was transpiring

8 information as to

It 1s my
recollection that this setup worked unusually well.

I seem to recall that some technical equipyment was used
during the surveillance of Mr. Karpavicz, the father of Alvin

I have no recollection as to
the details. I believe, however, that Agent Criss was assizned
to this matter and would know the details.

It is my recollection that Agents of the New York office
used a microphone which was suspended in the fireplace of Frankie
oster's apartment. I do not know whether any results were had

but I do recall that the presence of the microphone was detected
by the women associated with Frankie Foster. “Agent W. S.

Devereaux is famillar witn the details of this matter.

Respectfnlly,

/

K. R. McIntire.
P OCEnED
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cinoimti, Ohio FILENO. 7.2
REFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADK BY
- WHICH MADEK
Memphis, Tennessee 10/4/37 10/1-2/57 WILLIAM T MORTON WTks C
T o LT CHARACTER OF CASE -

| GEORGE TD[INEI ﬂ.th tlialen DR. JOSEPH P, llORAll | KIDNAPING} OBSTRUGTION OF JUS-
with aliases = FUGITIVE, I, O, 1232, et aly , .

TICEs HARBORING OF FUGITIV'E;

k-

E
?

.| EUVARD GEORGE BREMER = vzcmt LR S " | NATIONAL FIREARMS AC?
v x —r— ".‘ — T
}‘;"'v \:L" ”~

B e
J

REFERENCE: . ‘Iotter trom Littlo Rook Diviaion chtod 9/21/8%e .. - ..
o . e, 3. . C -
" DETAILS; T AT mms, Tmnmssm: ;o ‘,
- : v x» . El

Arkamn. At this tm, she ph cod her initials on the photostnt whioh nhe identifiede

v o !:» . -

SYNOPsIS Q‘Fv"‘\c‘t » "Gingor llorgan 1dontitied elipping of nemspaper nr’tiole 'bearing
vinbxarpis, which appeared in the Chiocago Herald and Exeminer

S AR en 12/]/35, a8 the one she displayed to Grace. ,{oldstein at time

'~‘_ R nrpis was cupposod to 'be oonsorting with hers ~ . - \

On 10/2/37, Dollo. lb.yiJeffries, ali.n "Ginger lﬁorga.n. who is now
rosiding l.t the Monroe Hotel, 73 Monroe Avenue, Memphis, sppeared at the Memphis
office, et which time she wes shown photostets of two articles bearing on Alvin
Karpis which appeered in the Chicago Hereld and Examiner on 10/20/35 end 12/1/%5,
She imredietely identified the article dated 12/1/35 as being the one she referred
to in her signed statement, contained in the report of Speeisl Agent D¢ P. Sulliven,
Little Rock, Arkenses, dated 8/10/37, whioh she informs she displeyed to Grace
Goldstein at the timo the latter was supposed to be consorting with in Hot Springs,

3 ¥
In an effort to 1ocatet3 "Gingor" in Memphis, it weas asoerte.ined
that she no longor resides at the house of prostitution located at 275 South Third
Street, end at this time the housekeeper, Ole Mertin, white, eppeared very much
interested in "Ginger"™ and assisted in her locetione It was noted that the Martin
woman eontinually stated that she imew the "mod" over ‘at Hot Springs, end that she
wes sfraid thet she was going to 5ot in trou'ble and sune of that bunoh in Hot
Springs would but hor ‘brainl out. Toura AL e Y

mmnn/{///{ 7//{/,7 o A amax | DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES ] .
VAN & od ’7 5'7( Wﬁr 7 16
2~Cincinne : ],.C '-Q].nd o .
2-Little Rook = l-Dallas N‘T 6 P M
- 2=fbtentea l=New Orleens .
1\ l-Indienapolis = l-St, Louis s -
\i" hﬁemphi' 1) ? PN 8
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- She was brought to the Memphis office end questioned et greet length,
at which time she informed thet she had frequently practiced prostitution in
Hot Springs, Arkenses, particulerly during 1935 and 1936, snd that she was &
close friend of Grace Goldstein. - However, she &t no time worked in any house
_- operated by the Mters No information was obtained from her, snd she emphatically
“denied that she had ever seen Karpis or any of the members of his geng in Hot
Springs, but she had good reason to believe that they were there during the
sbove mentioned yearse She also advised that she had reeently been in Hot
Springs, end that Grace Goldstein informed the Chief of Police, Joe Wakelin,
also Chief of Detectives Herbert Akers, were very worriod over the Bureau'c
1nvestigation of this mtter. -:2-.3 SR .' ," : o
- 'rh:ls m.tter concerning Oh llartin is boing 1noludod herein with the
belief that the Little Rock office might deem it advisable to ascertein from
"the files of this case if Ole Martin is sny wey connected with this investigetion
and should cgain be interviewed, _ ‘
. on 9/20/37, Paulina‘lﬁargrove, Y prospeotive wi.tness 1n this case,
calle d the Memphis office by 1o:ng distance from Atlante, Georgia, and advised:
that her present address is Pauline Hargrove. in mare of Honry-Grady. Atlente,
Georgiee . o e ) L ,
On 9/16/57 Gerhrude Thoresa{Nichols. alias JackiefWrig;ht, advised
the Memphis office that she is presently living et the Monroe Hotel, 73 lionroe
.Lvenue, Memphis, Tennesseee

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

ATLANTA DIVISION AT ATLANTA, G BORGIA: It requested to contact
Pauline Hargrove at the Henry-Grady Hotel and advise her that she should keep
in touch with that office as long as she is in that office's territory, in _
order that she mey be available as @ witneas in the event this case 1s brought

to tl'ill.

Sor s -



N Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
United States Departinent of Justice

Post Office Box 1276,

CWS: 18 Oklsehoma City, Oklahoma,
- 7-36 October S5th, 1937
Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Hashington, D. C.

Re: BREKID
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of September 28th, 1937(Bureau file
#7-576) calling attention to Bureau letter of July 26tk, 1937
1nstruct1ng that this office review the file concerning Milton

/ Lett with a view to discovering leads whereby he may be appre-
hended, your attention is invited to a report of Special Agent
W. E. Hopton, Oklehoma City, dated August 2lst, 1937. Although
his report was not formelly announced as a review of the file,
in fact the file had been reviewed by Agent Hopton prior to the
reported investigation. His report covers the known contacts
of Lett in Oklahoma and the undeveloped leads pending therein
will receive attention within the very near future,

Very truly yours,
c. W. SI'EIN, .
SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE.

puo
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¥Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

Hnited Btates Aepartment of Justice

Post Office Box 1276,

CWS:MM Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,
7-36 October 5th, 1937
Director, :

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. Ce.

O
Re: BREKID
Dear Sir:
Referring to your letter of September 28th, 1937 eau

file 7-576) relating to the prosecution of Harryffoldstein
for the illegal sale of a 445 Colt pistol which was found
in the possession of Alvinékhrpis, please refer to the
letter from this office dated September 27th, 1937,

Due to unavoidable circumstances I have not been able to
proceed to Tulsa for the purpose of conducting the necessary ..
investigation., However, on September 224, 1937 Special Agent
L., E. Kingman, Number One man in this office, was in Tulsa

and had previously contacted Chief of Police Roy Hyatt and
other members of the Police Department regarding this very same
matter, It will be recalled that Special Agent Kingman orig-
inally conducted the investigaetion in Tulsa relating to the

+45 automatic pistol. 4Accordingly, he was instructed to con-
tact Chief of Police Roy Hyatt for the purpose of bringing

"~ this violation of a city ordinance to a head,
You will note that in the letter submitted by this office on
September 27th, 1937 that it was of importence that Agent
Kingman conducted this investigation inasmuch as the question
of the conference had by Agent Kingman with Captain George
Reif of the Police Department was in issue, particularly as

to the activities of Officer Kiskadden, who had failed to file
a complaint when instructed to do so by Captain George Reif,

COFIES PESTROYED
165 MR 25 1965
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This matter will be followed up so that the Bureau
can be advised of the ultimate upinion of Chief of

Police Roy Hyatt,

Very truly yours,

WALz

C. W. STEIN,
SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE.
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Federal Buremr of Infrestigation

H. 8. Bepartment of Pustice
629 First National Bank Building,
Omaha, Nebraska. e
October 6, 1937, P

-

- Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
;ms}lington’ Do C.

Dear Sir: - ‘Re: BREKID.

— Mr. GeoxgeZ(Howell Jnomn Furniture Company, 2570 Leavenworth Street,
Omha, Nebraska, telephonica]ly contacted the Omeha Field Office and requested
that an Agent be sent to interview him. Special Agent D. J. Kennedy inter- -
viewed Mr. Howell, and submitted the following memorandum covering this inter- -

/ view:

"A woman nared Mrs. A. C/Gleeson, 820 South 29th Street, Omeha,
0-/ who owns a nurber of apartments and purchases furniture from Mr.

Howell, told him that one of her fomer tenants was a woman named
\ Mrs. Gladys|sawyer. According to Mrs. Gleeson, Mrs. Sawyer drank

: heavily and while in these drunken stupors, told Mrs. Gleeson that

she was the wife of one of the Bremer kidnapers; that her husband
was presently serving a life sentence at Alcatraz; that $30,000
of the ransom money was buried near the Illinois Central Railway
Station (which one was not mentioned to Mr. Howell), but that she
was afraid to get it because the money was numbered armd was hot.
Mrs. Gleeson told Mr. Howell thet Mrs. Sewyer is presently in
Chicago; that one of the other tenants had recently been commis-

sioned to sell Mrs. Sawyer's furniture for her and would undoubted-
ly know her address in Chicagp.

"r. Howell requested that no mention of his neme be made in this
mtter, "

The writer and Special Agent J. L. Flood interviewed Mrs. Gleeson
at her rooming house at 820 South 29th Street, Ommha., Mrs. Gleeson advised
that for. several weeks during April and May, 1937, Mrs. Gladys Sawyer occu-
pied an apartment at her rooming house and that at no time had Mrs. Sawyer
advised her of any of her past associations with criminals or any related
information. Mrs. Gleeson advised that the informati on she received with
reference to money or valuables being buried beneath the Illinois Central
Railroad Bridge (not Station) was obtained from Mrs. EvelynjCaito, who also
occupies an epartment in Mrs. Gleeson's rooming house. ™~
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- Mrs, Caito, upon interview, advised that she used to trade at Mrs.
Sawyer's grooery store in Omaha and in this way became acquainted with the
‘latter. Mrs. Sawyer, on occasions, became intaxicated and when in this con-
dition would discuss incidents in connection with the Braemer Kidnaping Cease,

_ and also tell how her husband was convicted and was serving a term in prison
in the Federal Penitentiary. Mrs. Caito seid that a fewmonths ago, she,
her husband and children, were out riding in Mrs. Sawyer's car and as they
passed by the Illinois Central Railroad Bridge, near Locust Street, Omaha,

Mrs. Sawyer said, "At one time Harry Sawyer had a lot of bonds buried there”.
Mrs. Sawyer did not specify the amount of bonds, where they were supposed
to be buried, the date, or furnish any further information in connection
therewith.

It was apparent Mrs. Caito had mentioned this incident to Mrs.
Gleeson, and as the incident was later enlarged upon, either Mrs., Gleeson
or Mr. Howell stipulated the emount as $30,000,00 in money. Mrs. Caito in-
sists Mrs. Sawyer said it was bonds and did not name any amount.

Neither Mrs. Caito nor Mrs. Gleeson was advised that Mr. Howell
was the informant in this matter.

Mrs. Caito had no further information of value she had obtained
from Mrs. Sawyer, except she recalled tlmt the latter had said Harry Sawyer
was in some manner connected with a bank robbery in Denver, Colorado, and
subsequently had brought some of the money to Ormrha. Nrs. Caito advised.
that Mrs. Sawyer did not furmish her with any particulars in reference to
the Denver bank robbery; such as the date, amount of money obtained, etc.

Mrs. Sewyer will not be interviewed at this time, in view of the
indefinite infarmation obtained from the interview with Mrs. Caito. Accord-
ing to Nrs. Caito, Mrs. Sawyer is presently in Colorado, selling Gosmetics
for the Modernistic Cosmetic Company, which has offices at 310 South 19th
Street, Omaha,

. A copy of this letter is being fumished the- Denver Field Office
for its informationm. '

Very truly yours,

G el

H, B, FLETCHER,
: Special Agent in Charge.
JLF /RMT
CC Cincinmti; Cleveland; )
"~ Denver; Chicago,; -
7-4
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Federal Burean of Inuestigation ;
Post Office Box #1469,

Little Kock, Arkenses, :
October 6th, 1937.

1]
Hnited States Brepartuent nf Iusticr . ‘

o ' PERSONAL AND CONFIDEYTIAL

x 2

J
. B
— ..

\ Director, _ cu
7( Federal Bureeu of Investigaticn, RN

W&stlington, D. Ce. L i . W

= RE: QREKID

\l Dear Sir:

7 Reference is made to Bureau
0/ ,  communicetion of September 28th, 1937, (7-576),
which letter instructs that & review of the fjle
in the ebove entitled cese concerning MILTOI\:gETT
/ be immedietely made et this office and investigation
J be ipmedietely commenced.

The Buresu is, of course, edvised
thet Special Agents Do }. Sulliven ard John L.
adala have been actively engeged for the past

- several deys end until their departure for Chicago
on speciel essignment, in the preparation of a Sumeary
Report of the pertinent facts in connection with the
above entitled case, insofar as they relate to the
harboring of ALVINVXAKPIS at Hot Springs, Arkensas.
During the course of this review of the files of
this office, however, and the preparation of the
Summery Report, they have, of course, gathered the
pertirent informetion contained in the files relative
to MILTON LETT end frequently during the oourse of
their investigations at Eot Springs, Arkansas, they
have hendled current leade, which pertained to LETT.
I had in mind that these same two Agents, upon
completion of the Summery Report in this case, might,
with the approvel of the Bureau, then prepare a report
coverirg the review of the file insofer as it
pertained tv leads in this District which concerned
MILTON LETT and if this should now meet with the

S —— i ARC pnge
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DIRECTOR 10/6/37

approvel of the Bureau and upon the return of these
— Agents to the Little Rock Office to complete the
preparation of the Summary Report, this action will
(_0 be takene : ‘

In the event the Bureau should
not approve of this procedure I will then, of course,
essign en Agent of this office to review the file
insofer as it pertsins to LETI who will set forth
the pertinent details in a report. The Bureeu is,
of course, advised that this file at the Little Rock
of fice is comprised of many sections and it would be
a difficult task for en Agent who is not familiar
with the case to proceed with its review,

In connection with the ebove
metter and otrer cases pending in the Little Rock
District, particularly those instences where it is
re ceseary for en Agent to cover leadé‘i-n the vicinity
of Hot Springs, Arkensas snd in connection with
assignmerte involving personal denger, I do not feel
that the present persomnel  this office is ocompetent
to cope with such situstions. I have, as the Bureau
knows, a personnel largely made up of new Agents and
there is no experienced Agent, with the exception of
Special Agent Norman He ¥cCebe, who is the Resicent
Agert at Fort Smith, Arkansas and who is required to
- - remein at that point, aveilable at this office,

who in my opinion is competent to handle leads
inwiving the appre sion of persons such as MILTON
LETT, XSRADY or HUGH/GANT and others who in all
. . probability will fréquent Fot Springs, Arkasnses,
u_y\)*"’ “during the coming winter season and it is, therefore,
requested that the Bureau, when it is possible to
do so, oongider the advisability of transferring

- Page #2 =



_ DIRECTOR . 10/6/37

to this Division some Agent who is qualified to act es
Number One Men of this office and who may be used in
connection with investigations in this District which
mey involve personal dengere.

In the absence of Bureau imstructicns
to the comtrary, I will await the return of Special Agents
Sulliven and Madala, or until such time as the Bureau
finds it possible to order trensferred to this Division
an Agent with the qualifications as ouwtlined, in order
that he mey proceed with the review of this file
concerning MILTON LETT and thereafter vigorously carry
out eny leads which he may find through such e review
of the file.

Very truly yours,

CHAFMON FLETCHER,
Special Agent in Charge.

CF:DAN
7-2

" ce: Mr. E. J. Connelley,
Chicego, Illinois
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ELT: CDW

§ROORDED 7-576-14788

Oetober 12, 1937.

S ! a u rc«lpt or rour Letter of oaobor 0. 1!87.
ln *ich JOu express yoyr opinfon thas fhe Special Agents .
" sseigned to the Litsle Rook 4fatriot are met oonpetont to .
h-n:lo cuauuon’ lnvolvtng naraoul dangor : -Q'H 1
. R 2 g " P e y . ROIPEE SO E N
v /;:“J’ : ﬂ!nco a1l Burun lgonh mo!va the mo 'ninlu + o
S A no use of fireanrs and the conducting 6f raids end §a othor R
R “Wdtters involving the use of firearms and the elements of R
' personal danger, I am unahle to underatand why the men assigned
to your office are not es well qualified in this regerd as the
other gon in the service. I desire that you immediately subnlt
-6 B ;qnul efficiency report upon sach of the Speocfel .
Agents *hgunel to your office outlining in detail the .bnuy
§ad efperitnce of each men {n eonuootlon -m cun 1nvolvla¢
$he possible use of firearws, -

£

‘)E C"‘L’Rr&-—
At (r‘f"‘y

Mr. Crov) ...

«r.
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Federal Bureau of Inuestination
Mnited States Department of Justice
1616 Federal Reserve Bank Bldg.,

Kansas City, Missouri
Ocbd 8, 1927
er é{%/ - } q

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Washington, D. C. '
. (®)

RE: BREKID

Dear Sir:

Please refer to my letter of October
2nd, 1937, which relates to the pgssible prosecu-
tion at West Plains, Mo. of Alvin“Karpis for the
murder of Sheriff/}Kelly there several years ago.

On October 2nd, 1927, I wrote Mr.
William DY Roberts, the prosecuting attorney at
West Plaink with respect to this matter, and am in
receipt of a letter from him, copies of which are
attached hereto.

Very truly y

Encl.

DB:VC

W e g7E

INDEXED TR

Ll 11 1557
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Wm. L. Roberts
Prosecuting Atty.,
Howell County
Vest Plains, Missouri

Jctober 7, 1937

Federal Buresu of Investigation

Mr. Dwight Brantley,Special Agent in Charge
1616 Federzl Reserve Bank Building '
Kengas City, Missouri

Re: Alvin Karpis.
Dear Mr. Brantley:-

Your letter of October 2 was duly received last
Monday morning. Circuit Court convened here on that morn-
ing =2nd I have been s0 busy since that this answer hes
been delayed. I mesnt to write you some time ago asbout
this matter but overlooked it end em glad that you re-
nirded me of it.

AMir. Green wvho w=as to get the feelings of those who |,
raturally would be interested in the prosecutior of this case
seemed to be very slow and several deys after his promise to
see these people, I spoke to him =mbout it. He reported
th~t some were app=zrently in favor of a prosecution =nd others
wera ndt. MNrs. Kelly, widow of Sheriff Kelly, deceased, wes
out of to'm =t the time. As 2 matter of fsct, she mmy yet
be out of town. At any rste I h»ve not seen her for quite a
wvhile. The last time I spoke to Mr. Green about this matter
he Lad not yet seen hirs. Kelly. I have tried to get her severzl
times over the phone but was unable to do so.

Not satisfied with Mr. Green's report, I talked with a
few of these people in person end didn't get very muchk en-
couragement. I decided that under these circumstances it mey
be better to let the matter drop. If those who should be

“interested”™in the prosecution do not want it, I see no reason
for insisting upon it and bringing upon myself a lotof work
when I have already got =211 I cen do.

I appreciete your interest in the matter and the interest
of your department. 1 want to do my official duty
but under the circumstances above mentioned, I feel thet I
sm warranted in not forcing e prosecution for murder in this case.

Thanking you, however, for the interest that you have taken
in this metter, I am, with kindest personal regards, .- .

Yours truly,

COPY hm. L. Koberts. /s/

7-576- 19789
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October 7, 1977,

SRR 3 V \ -
KR
r TR , Lo A
'Mmu'ndoh mlmmumomws. |

y Lm"rénun Yo the vialy ofbohoun smmu. To Heoersott of

~__;¢m.4umwmg. Trooper Sem Sneal, Otafford Courthouss,
! ’ " 5 1113 Penasylventa ivawae, N, ¥,
. Rashington, B, 0,, advising that sbe ¢an tell the neme of the perscn who
. kllled Rr, Devidsom, lr.menoﬂmtdhwmmwﬁhm
‘.Md mtinthchttd. o L ?;f:- Coe * S '
: l:.camd mummhddmmummmw ‘
-uummuarmimnmmnummm Gave
sad thad still na.mmsmxnumm;-mmaum /~
asction with the Cage, Teruested Nr, Nelersott to leavr this letter
2 the Laboretory fa ardur that ve sieht shotegreoh 14 foe $he oomsletioa of |
our files in the case, Wr, Conrad did not Lndlcate to lcvom“ thet we bed
Tocolved any othsr letters, or oﬂm'wiu hdiuu -y W Teoasoa for

_a«n-ugmmw. . .

lormo“mtod thnthomxdhglu hlmmlnm, edding

Lo mtmlmumummmmtmmmmuuuumdm.

A type over her mmmhwaummmwwdhtwm
! Ageat Lo Loebl mumuuamu umu..

»

_::-‘;' 'ZL; ..-l Ll’ '7%
l— f‘f.ﬁﬁ“ﬁ i1 “'6 y
R ;‘;::. ‘ U l\

C N



